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Lot 24
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Silver gilt and green enamel pot and cover, the pearl and green stone inset,
scroll decorated finial above a domed lower section and the frieze with
scroll decoration, stamped 925 to inner rim, 6cm diameter, 4.5cm high

Lot 196
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Pair of Victorian silver table spoons, London 1838, maker David Phillips,
pair of Victorian silver table spoons, London 1844, maker John and Henry
Lias, George III silver table spoon, London 1808, maker WE, 10.9oz, (5)

Lot 324
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century possibly Venetian glass pointer. The ribbed pointer leading to
a twisted ribbon stem with rings and coloured ball decoration, and a pink
glass cheroot holder of flower shape. The pointer 13.5cm long (2)

Lot 436
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a monkey with
a hermit crab on it's back 3.5cm high

Lot 436A
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as an animal with a bulbous
stomach, signed to the base, 3cm high

https://www.bishopandmillerauctions.co.uk/


Lot 437
Estimate

£1,400.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke depicting Shoki, the
demon queller, with flowing beard, holding a sword, scabbard to his rear.
8cm high

Lot 438
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese early Meiji period ivory netsuke depicting a bearded man with
flowing robes opening a box, signed to the base shigemasa circa 1870
3.5cm high

Lot 439
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke depicting an Ama and
octopus, signature to the base. 2.5cm high

Lot 440
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the stag antler netsuke carved as leaves,
5.5cm wide

Lot 441
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the two colour coral netsuke carved as a
native coral fisher. 3.5cm high

Lot 441A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono, caved as a skeleton resting on a
turtle shell, red signature to the back, 8cm long

Lot 442
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the box wood netsuke carved as a skull
with a crawling skeleton, 4cm high

Lot 443
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the painted wooden figure appearing to
hold a rope with a stick at the end. 4.5cm



Lot 444
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the box wood cylinder netsuke with hollow
interior and a figure crawling in the orifices and another crawling along the
top. 5cm long

Lot 445
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a Buddhist
gong, the two dragons with a jewel in their mouths, the reverse hollow and
carved as a brush. 3.5cm wide

Lot 446
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the stained box wood netsuke depicts
Chinese buildings on a rocky outcrop.

Lot 447
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke depicting Kanzah with a scroll and
seated man gazing up and with crossed hands, tallest 5.5cm (2)

Lot 448
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory netsuke depicting a seated farmer smoking a
pipe whilst sharpening a sickle, signature to the reverse 4cm high

Lot 449
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved wood Sambaso dancer with a moving tongue,
the face and feet of ivory 5.5cm high

Lot 450
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke depicting an old man throwing beans
at Setsubun New Year ceremony 5cm high

Lot 451
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, carved as a figure with a protruding
tongue, 4.7cm high



Lot 447A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Works of art, to include a pair of 19th Century carved figures, a 19th
Century silver and ivory caddy spoon, a Japanese Meiji carved skull, 19th
Century draughts pieces, a 19th Century puzzle ball, Meiji period miniature
chopsticks and 19th Century pins, (11)

Lot 515
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century Anglo-Indian Vizagapatam Ivory rectangular box, the lid and
exterior with fretwork panels and foliate decoration, the interior with two
lidded compartments, raised on four paw feet, 24.5cm wide

Lot 597
Estimate

£200.00 - £400.00

Description

John Moore of Ipswich (1820-1902), signed oil on canvas landscape scene
titled to reverse 'Friston near Aldborough (sic) Suffolk', with cattle
watering to the foreground and windmill to the rear ground, in a gilt
frame, the canvas 39.5cm x 29.5cm

Lot 672
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Don Breckon (1935-2013) Aftermath, signed and dated 1973 oil on canvas,
depicting the "Royal Star" 4-6-0 locomotive at the site of a train crash with
work crews lifting the wreckage, together with original sketch and letters
relating to the painting from Don Breckon the original commissioner of the
piece, the oil painting 75cm x 50cm

Lot 691
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

19th Century gilt gesso candelabra, with a leaf and flower head body with
three candle holders, the base having three seated griffins to the egg and
dart plinth base raised on claw feet, alterations, 56cm high

Lot 715
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Four snuff boxes to include a 19th century papier mache snuff box, the lid
with portrait of a young man, signed "TOP", 6cm wide, a wooden snuff box
with hinged lid, 5cm wide, an early 19th century pewter snuff box with
scroll decorated lid and foliate frieze, 5cm wide, and a brass snuff box, the
lid engraved with a three masted sailing ship, with ring finial, 5.5cm wide
(4)



Lot 716
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century circular ebony and medallic snuff box, commemorating the
life of Charles James Fox, The Illustrious [Whig] Patriot Departed this life
September 13 A.D. 1806, the push cover centred by a draped bust, the
medallion obverse forming the base, 5cm diameter

Lot 717
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four papier mache snuff boxes to include an example with the lid with
print depicting an Italian lakeside scene, 9cm wide, another example the
lid with print depicting Le Chateau de Walzin, Dinant, 7cm wide, a French
example the lid with print depicting a valley and mountains, 7.5cm wide,
and an example the lid with print depicting children washing, 5.5cm wide
(4)

Lot 718
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Three snuff boxes to include a Persian papier mache snufff box, the lid
with depiction of two figures reclining on a bed, one smoking a hookah
pipe, 8.5cm wide, a Chinese papier mache snuff box of oval form, the lid
with depiction of two figures seated in a landscape, 7.5cm wide,and a
carved wooden "biting snake" box with sliding lid, 9cm wide (3)

Lot 719
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Two snuff boxes, a horn snuff box the lid with stylised floral inlay, 6.5cm
wide and a Victorian snuff box in the form of a coffin with mother of pearl
inlay, 8.5cm wide (2)

Lot 720
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Five wooden snuff boxes to include a French example the lid inlaid with a
metal panel engraved "LA STE LUCE DEPOSE", 8.25cm wide, an example
with the lid with scroll engraving, 8cm wide, a metal end caps example
7cm wide, a three white metal bands to the lid example, 6cm wide and a
carved sunburst effect lid and brass end caps example, 6cm wide (5)

Lot 723
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Georgian agate snuff box, of rectangular form with pinchbeck mounts and
shaped thumb piece, the lid opening to reveal an interior hinged cover,
6.5cm wide



Lot 741
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Charles Dickens, Bleak House, First Edition, with illustrations by H.K.
Browne, London: Bradbury and Evans, 11 Bouverie Street. 1853, leather
bound

Lot 452
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, carved as a figure holding a staff with a
monkey above, 4.5cm high

Lot 452A
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, carved as a seated figure holding a
tray with a smaller figure, red lacquer signed seal to the base, 6cm wide

Lot 453
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Japanese Edo period carved netsuke, as a figure with a large nose, 4cm
high

Lot 454
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory edamame beans, signature to base Yoshimasa ?
length 7cm

Lot 455
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period gilt lacquered manju, with a horse to the centre and
a gilt field, 4cm wide

Lot 456
Estimate

£1,200.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory tiger seated on bamboo with tail curled over his
back length 5cm

Lot 457
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the netsuke of carved wood in the form of a
Crane circle. 7.5cm diameter

Lot 458
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a Kyoto goat,
seated and looking to the rear signature to the base,4cm high



Lot 459
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved boxwood rat, Hida school, with it's tail curled
around it's back, signature to the base 3.5cm high

Lot 460
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the netsuke carved from stag antler
depicting a rat on clams, 4cm high

Lot 460A
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a samurai holding a weapon
to his left arm, 6.5cm high

Lot 461
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period boxwood netsuke, the netsuke carved as a tiger and
cub, signature to the base 4.5cm high

Lot 462
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Edo hardwood Netsuke representing Kadori Myojin sitting on a
namazu while he is trying to keep down the earthquake fish, length 7cm

Lot 463
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period hard wood netsuke, the netsuke carved as a
standing monkey with arms across his body, signed, 7.5cm high

Lot 464
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a wolf with a
haunch of venison. signature to the base, 3cm high

Lot 465
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the netsuke carved as a seated Dutchman
wearing a hat and with an open book on his knees. Length 5cm

Lot 466
Estimate

£600.00 - £800.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the boxwood netsuke as a Shunga carving
of a couple in intimate contact, 4.5cm high



Lot 467
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Rare Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a cat and a
kitten, the kitten with inlaid eyes, signature to the base. 2.5cm high. Note,
the cat is rare in netsuke especially in groups as here, although the usual
domestic pet has occasional sinister aspect as in the story of the Vampire
Cat of Nabeshima

Lot 468
Estimate

£350.00 - £550.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a grazing horse.
signature to the base. 5cm high

Lot 469
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the stag antler netsuke carved as a reclining
dog, signature to the base. 4cm wide

Lot 470
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the netsuke carved as roof tiles, leaves and
spider with webs 4cms wide

Lot 471
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as an octopus
wrapped in a palm leaf. Signature to the base. Length 5.5

Lot 721
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Four snuff boxes to include a papier mache example the lid with mother of
pearl inlaid border and centre inlaid GENEVE, 6.25cm wide, a papier
mache example the lid with mother of pearl inlay 6.25cm wide, horn in the
form of a cat example 5cm wide, and horn in the form of an elephant
example 5.5cm wide (4)

Lot 722
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Late 19th century Russian silver and enamel decorated wooden snuff box,
the lid with blue enamel panel decorated with a central wreath flanked by
two sphinxes, 8cm wide



Lot 724
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Six snuff tins to include a Illingworths Snuffs Ltd Kendal, a Dr Rumney's
pure tobacco snuff mentholyptus tin, a J & H. Wilson Ltd Top Mill No1
snuff tin, a J. & H. Wilson's finest menthol snuff tin, a Tillott's special snuff
tin, and a Hedges "The Snuff" tin, plated cigarette case (6)

Lot 725
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four erotic scene snuff boxes to include two Oriental wooden snuff bottles
and stoppers carved with erotic scenes, 7cm and 6.5cm high, a Chinese
porcelain snuff bottle and stopper decorated with two scantily clad ladies,
7.25cm high and a blue and white porcelain snuff bottle decorated with
erotic scenes, 5.75cm high (4)

Lot 730
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century turned oak snuff box and cover, of cylindrical form , the lid
with circular stone inlaid panel to the centre, inscribed in ink to the
interior "Old London Bridge", 7.5cm diameter

Lot 734
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Mixed maps, to include Monmouthshire, Derbyshire, Moll map of Britain,
England poem, Road map Plymouth to Dartmouth, Robert Morden South
Wales and Robert Morden North Wales, (7)

Lot 735
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Pierce Egan, Boxiana, Or Sketches of Antient and Modern Pugilism, circa
1812, 62 plates, cloth and leather bound

Lot 736
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Mogg's Twenty Four Miles Round London, the folding map published Jan
1st 1812 by Edward Mogg, No 14 Little Newport Street, 57cm wide



Lot 737
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

F Craig R A (1874-1918) delightful pencil sketch book dated 1893. Frank
Craig was a portrait artist and illustrator he studied at the Lambeth School
of Art and the Royal Academy Schools. His illustrative output for
periodicals was profuse; he worked for Scribner's Magazine, The Graphic,
Harper's and Nash's Magazine,etc. He was also much in demand as a book
illustrator, and his work accompanied some of the era's most famous
authors: Rudyard Kipling, R.W. Chambers, F. Marion Crawford, Arnold
Bennett, Maurice Hewlett. Craig exhibited at the Royal Academy and in
Paris, and won a gold medal for portraiture at one of the early 20th century
Paris salons

Lot 739
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

The Treasury of Botany, a popular dictionary of the vegetable kingdom,
edited by John Lindley and Thomas Moore in two volumes A-l and L-Z,
Published London 1876, Maunder's Treasury of Knowledge (1880),
Treasury of History (1878), Treasury of Natural History (1878) and
Scientific & Literacy Treasury (1880), all in matching bindings with
marbled boards and gilt embossed spines (6)

Lot 740
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Thomas Baskett, The Holy Bible, containing the New and Old Testaments,
1744, leather bound

Lot 752
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century copper and brass coaching horn, 131cm

Lot 767
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Late 17th/early 18th Century carved oak figure, of large proportions, with
curled hair above flowing clothing and bare feet, 103cm high

Lot 777
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian ivory fan, each stick carved with fret design and joined by silk,
the fan glazed and framed



Lot 25
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Unusually large Victorian silver hat pin cushion, London 1847, maker John
Evans II, the domed hinged pin cushion top opening to reveal a green silk
and velvet lined compartment, above a scroll, acanthus leaf and floral cast
frieze, raised on four scroll cast feet, 20cm wide, 15cm deep, 12cm high

Lot 26
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Pair of George III silver salts, London 1767, maker possibly William Kersill,
of cauldron form with later blue glass liners, raised on stepped pad feet,
the bases initialled E*T, 2.4oz excluding liners, (2)

Lot 27
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Edward VII silver dressing table tray, Birmingham 1906, maker Williams
(Birmingham) Ltd, with pierced scrolled border, raised on four squat bun
feet, 30.5 by 21cm, 15.9oz

Lot 28
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Edward VII silver frame, Birmingham 1909, maker W J Myatt & Co Ltd,
the arched frame with foliate swag decoration, 19cm high

Lot 29
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Pair of Elizabeth II silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1968, maker W I
Broadway & Co, with reeded sconces, central columns and stepped reeded
loaded bases, 14cm high

Lot 30
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Four Georgian table knives, the silver pistol grip handles with makers
mark T.S and bearing a crest depicting a bird with its wings spread, with
shaped steel blades

Lot 31
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian cased cruet set, London 1894, maker Mappin & Webb, the cased
set with two silver slats and a silver pepper, each decorated with acorns
and leaves, together with the conforming spoons with branch handles,
3.4oz, housed within the original leather clad case



Lot 32
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver goblet, Birmingham, maker Albert E. Jones, with a bowl
top above a column and fret ER with crown above, 6.3oz

Lot 33
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four Victorian silver teaspoons, London 1846, maker Charles Lias, the
handles monogrammed GCP, 2.7oz (4)

Lot 34
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Matched set of four George III silver dessert forks, London 1814/15,
makers marks rubbed, the handles with crest depicting a hand holding a
dagger, 4.7oz

Lot 35
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

Victorian silver hot water jug, London 1892, maker Susannah Brasted,
with swirled gadrooned lid, carved wooden handle with kick, the bulbous
body with embossed foliate and gadrooned decoration, 20cm high, gross
weight 19oz

Lot 36
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

William IV silver miniature candlestick, with detachable sconce above a
leaf pattern handle and base, 0.6oz

Lot 37
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian silver brandy warmer and burner stand, London 1866, maker
Richard Sibley II, with ivory handle, spout to the side raised upon a scroll
base, gross weight 3.1oz

Lot 38
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver capstan inkwell, Birmingham possibly 1918, maker A. & J
Zimmerman Ltd., with hinged lid above an out swept loaded base, 15cm
diameter

Lot 39
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Set of six Victorian silver dessert spoons, London 1845, maker James
Beebe, the handles initialled LCG, 7oz



Lot 40
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver sugar castor, Birmingham 1934, maker Joseph Gloster Ltd,
with urn form finial above the pierced square tapering lid, floral and scroll
decorated canted corners, bulbous lower section with two reeded bands, on
an out-splayed square foot, 18.5cm high, 5.1oz

Lot 41
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver guilloche enamel vanity set, Birmingham 1922 to include
the mirror and two brushes with turquoise enamel, (3)

Lot 42
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Set of twelve Victorian silver teaspoons, London 1840, maker William
Eaton, the handles initialled LCG, 7.8oz

Lot 472
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono depicting a family group,a farmer
cultivating and with wife and children by his side, 7.5 high

Lot 43
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Danish silver fork and spoon, with stylised leaf decorated handles, 1934,
assay master mark for Johannes Siggaard, maker I.Ernst of Assens, Danish
silver handled cheese plane, 1936, assay master mark for Christian F.
Heise, makers Horsens Solvvarefabrik, three Atla plated meat forks, a
Danish silver egg cup dated 1905, a white metal cigarette box with engine
turned decoration, stamped 835 (8)

Lot 473
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory gama sennin seated with a toad in his hand, his
draping cloak carved with leaves. 5.5cm high

Lot 474
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period boxwood netsuke depicting a standing figure of
Hotei his face partial hidden by a fan, with his bag to his back and holding
a rattle 4.5cm high



Lot 475
Estimate

£350.00 - £550.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke depicting a badger, signature to the
base Ran'ichi 3.7cm high

Lot 476
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved netsuke, of half a nut, 4.3cm wide

Lot 477
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, carved as a boy playing a drum, 3.5cm high

Lot 478
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, 18th Century, Shishi on a rock, 3.5cm high

Lot 479
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period mask, the ivory mask of okina 3.5. high

Lot 479A
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century ivory carved tusk section, the African carved tusk with rows
of trailing figures, 24cm long, together with a collection of Victorian ivory
page turners, a shoe horn and glove stretchers, (qty)

Lot 480
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the boxwood netsuke carved as a mouse
eating a nut, it's tail curled around the base, 3cm high

Lot 481
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Edo period Manju netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as
vegetables with a fly in a basket, signature to the base, 4cm diameter

Lot 482
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke carved as a sleeping temple servant
and curled up with an umbrella. length 6cm



Lot 483
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ceramic netsuke, the netsuke shaped as a monkey
with shaking head and protruding tongue dressed as a courtier, 9cm high

Lot 484
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory and boxwood netsuke, the carved hen with
chicks above the ivory panel and signed plaque to the reverse, 4.7cm wide

Lot 485
Estimate

£1,500.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Fine Japanese Edo period boxwood netsuke, 18th Century, Tiger on
bamboo, 4.5cm long

Lot 486
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period Manju netsuke, the stag antler netsuke decorated
with flower and basket in the form of a lidded pot. 3cm wide

Lot 488
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a boy playing a flute with
gilt and red lacquer decoration, 4cm high

Lot 489
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved netsuke, the netsuke of cypress wood and
carved as wrestlers, with traces of paint. 4cm high

Lot 490
Estimate

£2,000.00 -
£3,000.00

Description

Fine Japanese Meiji period Inro, netsuke and ojime,the three case Inro
carved as a terrapin with conforming ojime and netsuke, the Inro 12cm
long

Lot 491
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the stag antler netsuke carved as two
dragons confronting each other with a sacred jewel in their jaws. 4cm
diameter



Lot 487
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono, the okimono carved as a seated man
looking with amazement at a conch rising from it's shell, signature in red
lacquer plaque to the base. 5.5cm high

Lot 692
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

18th Century English black lacquer box, the rectangular box with hinged
shallow dome lid decorated with figures seated at a table in a garden with
trees, rockwork, the sides decorated with flowers a reclining figure and a
hut. 30.5cm x 25cm x 8cm

Lot 693
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Set of thirteen hand bells, with leather straps and caps, Eb, F, G, A#, A, C,
D#, D, (13)

Lot 694
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian papier mache oval tray, with mother of pearl inlay, painted
foliate and scroll decoration, 74cm x 58cm

Lot 695
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Three 19th Century Congolese ivory bracelets, a rounded example and two
straight edge examples, (3)

Lot 696
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Madonna and child, oil on panel with suspension hook,
unsigned possibly Greek 14cm x 18cm

Lot 697
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Rare named and dated circa 1819 Masonic cane, the top in the style of a
bird, decorated with penwork with Masonic symbols, the reverse of the
stick with "maker George Fearsley" 91cm high

Lot 698
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century simulated wood Scandinavian food box, with raised ends and
oval removable top to the oval base, 73cm



Lot 699
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th century tinsel picture, "Mr Hicks as Hans Mordenbrenner", in a
glazed maple frame, the picture 19.5cm by 26cm

Lot 700
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

19th Century beadwork box, decorated with a dancing couple between
ruins to the hinged lid, the side panels decorated with a cockerel and dog,
the front and back with flowers, 21cm wide, 14cm deep, 11cm high

Lot 701
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Four snuff boxes to include a papier mache snuff box of rectangular form,
8.5cm wide, a papier mache snuff box, 4.5cm wide, a papier mache snuff
box with pewter inlay, 4.5cm wide and a papier mache snuff box with
sunburst effect lid and reeded frieze, 6cm wide (4)

Lot 702
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th century papier mache circular snuff box and cover, the lid with
depiction of a portly gentleman carving a suckling pig, 10cm diameter

Lot 703
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th century white metal mounted horn snuff mull, the hinged cover inset
with an agate panel above a zig-zag collar, silver cap to the horn terminal,
8.5cm high

Lot 704
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Three snuff boxes to include a papier mache table snuff box, with painted
tortoiseshell effect decoration, 9.5cm wide, a Victorian papier mache snuff
box with painted tortoiseshell decoration and pewter stringing, 6.5cm
wide, and a papier mache snuff box with applied tortoiseshell decoration,
7cm wide (3)

Lot 785
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Two 19th Century ivory whist markers, with spinning hand above the
numerals 0 to 9, 4cm wide, (2)



Lot 795
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Collection of helmets and hats, to include the Hepworths Sphinx brand
Bow blit sun hat, three pith helmets, a Chinese wide brimmed hat and a
fez, 6)

Lot 810
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century embroidered frame, with a multiple flower head surround
linked by leaves and storks, 25cm x 31cm

Lot 44
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Silver plated desk stand, mongrammed to centre EE, with two plate
mounted glass inkwells, two pen trays, scroll decorated border and on
scrolled feet, 20cm wide

Lot 45
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III silver milk jug, London 1795, makers mark rubbed, the helmet
form jug with reeded loop handle, punch decorated rim, the body with leaf
and harebell decoration and with shield shaped cartouche initialled MJ, on
a stepped circular base and square foot, 14.5cm high, 3oz

Lot 46
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Silver napkin rings, various dates and makers, 3.9oz, (5)

Lot 47
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Five pairs of George III and later silver sugar tongs, various dates and
makers, 5.5oz, (5)

Lot 48
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver castor, London 1962, makers mark rubbed, with a finial
top above a baluster body, 5.6oz

Lot 49
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George V silver coffee pot, Sheffield 1916, James Dixon & Sons, with a
hinged lid above a shaped body, 19oz



Lot 50
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George III silver card tray, London 1763, makers mark rubbed, with shell
and scroll cast rim, the central field engraved with a crest depicting a hand
holding a club above motto "Semper Fidelis", raised on three scrolled pad
feet, 17cm diameter, 5.9oz

Lot 51
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Two Danish silver forks, 1909, assay master mark for Christian F. Heise,
maker Emil Christensen, the handles with blank roundel and angular tines,
a matching spoon, 1921, assay master mark for Christian F. Heise, maker
K.M Hansen, a Danish silver fork and spoon, 1909/10, assay master mark
for Christian F. Heise, the handles decorated with a female figure holding
two swords, the reverse of the handles engraved MM Julen 1909 and 1910,
two plated forks and a matching spoon with scroll decorated handles (8)

Lot 52
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Edward VII silver claret jug, London 1904, maker William Comyns & Sons,
with blown foliate stopper, the scrolled handle with cast flower head
decoration, the body with foliate decoration on an embossed foliate and
scroll decorated domed foot, 23.5cm high

Lot 53
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III silver milk jug, Newcastle marks rubbed, with angular reeded
handle, gadrooned rim, embossed scroll and flower head decoration,
raised on four ball feet, 4.4oz

Lot 54
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian Palais Royal type posy holder, in white metal with petal design
and tapered end, 9cm long

Lot 55
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 56
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Pair of late Victorian / early Edward VII silver vases, London 1900 and
1904, maker Charles Stuart Harris, with embossed stylised leaf and
scrolled gadrooned decoration,14.5cm high, 8.2oz



Lot 57
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Matched set of four 18th Century Onslow pattern table spoons, marks
rubbed, 11oz

Lot 58
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George V silver tobacco box, Birmingham 1922 the arched case with the
inscription E.F. Preston in appreciation from E.S. & Co Per Ardua Ad Astra
June 1923, 3oz

Lot 59
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Matched set of four George III silver table forks, London 1814/15, makers
marks rubbed, the handles with crest depicting a hand holding a dagger,
7.5oz

Lot 492
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory netsuke, 18th Century, of a portly figure resting
on a cow, 4cm wide

Lot 825
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Admiral Fitzroy barometer, the cornice with a winged
pediment above the clock dial and paper backed mercury barometer,
121cm long

Lot 838
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III oak occasional table, the circular top above a turned column
and cabriole legs, 45cm wide x 68cm high

Lot 849
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Regency mahogany bowfront sideboard, the bow front top above three
deep drawers and tapering legs, 148cm x 64cm x 97cm

Lot 60
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Edward VII silver sauce boat and stand, Chester 1907, maker Barker
Brothers (Herbert Edward Barker & Frank Ernest Barker), with two
pierced loop handles, beaded cast rim, on an oval foot, the stand with
beaded cast rim, 6.6oz



Lot 686
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Pair of Louis XVI style mahogany and gilt metal garnitures, the shallow
bowl tops above a gadrooned base raised on the rectangular section harp
mounted base with plinth, 34cm high, (2)

Lot 689
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Edwardian mahogany and boxwood strung table top telegrams rack, maker
J.C. Vickery, the bow fronted top above five divides and with brass plate
"Telegrams" pull out drawer to base, for telegrams with a pen rest, 36cm
wide

Lot 690
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Austrian Bronze Figure of King Arthur, early 20th Century, stood holding a
sword and shield and wearing a helmet with hinged visor, raised on a
stepped square plinth with plaque stamped ARTUR KONIG V.ENGLAND,
the reverse with retailer mark Franz Unterberger, Innsbruck, 17.5cm high

Lot 707
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Three snuff boxes to include a horn and brass mounted snuff box of casket
form, 7cm wide,a horn snuff box with hinged lid, 7.5cm wide and a horn
snuff box with hinged lid, 6cm wide (3)

Lot 709
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Three snuff boxes to include a rosewood snuff box and cover of hexagonal
form, with carved geometric decoration 5cm, a treen snuff box and cover in
the form of a chamber pot 5.5cm wide, and a carved wooden snuff box and
cover with metal ring finial, 5.5cm diameter (3)

Lot 713
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Three snuff boxes to include a treen snuff box, the hinged lid with print
depicting figures ice skating, 8.5cm wide, a carved wooden snuff box in the
form of a book, the spine engraved "VOL 4 by T. Arnull 1852", 8cm tall,
and a snuff box of book form, 6.5cm high (3)

Lot 726
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian wooden shoe form snuff box, the sliding lid with pique work
inlay spelling Love, the shoe lower section with pique decoration, 9.75cm
wide, together with a small wooden snuff box in the form of a shoe, 5cm
wide (2)



Lot 726A
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Gold coloured metal framed eye glass, housed in a leather slip case, brass
framed magnifying glass, pair of opera glasses, Victorian silver and mother
of pearl handled fruit knife, housed in a leather and velvet lined case (4)

Lot 727
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Four papier mache snuff boxes to include an example the lid with pewter
inlay depicting a dog and a tree, 7cm wide, a Victorian example the lid with
pewter inlay, 3.5cm wide, an example the lid with gilt pattern, 5cm wide,
and an example the lid with gilt scroll pattern, 5cm wide (4)

Lot 728
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century horn snuff box and cover, of rectangular form, the lid inlaid
with a silver wreath, 7.5cm wide

Lot 729
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century tortoiseshell snuff box, of oval form, the lid with silver
cartouche initialled BA, with silver thumb piece 6.5cm wide

Lot 731
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Edwardian mahogany and boxwood strung display cabinet, the astragal
glazed door opening to reveal two interior shelves, on line inlaid legs,
60cm wide

Lot 732
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Dilherr Bible (Johannes Michael) Martin Luther German Holy Bible
printed in Nurnberg 1693, leather bound with frontispiece

Lot 733
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Fables by the late Mr Gay, London printed by Savage and Easingwood
1806, Last Poems by A.E. Housman, London published by Grant Richards
Ltd 1922, (2)

Lot 513
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Indian ivory processional figures, the first of an elephant with
four figures around, the second a sedan chair and the third a horse drawn
carriage, (3)



Lot 673
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Primitive painting of a dancing man in 18th century costume with lopsided
hat, pipe in his mouth and hands in his pockets, bearing the name Wilkie,
also to the reverse Wilkie London and a small figure. Oil on card. 15cm x
14cm

Lot 674
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Russian bone fretwork box, the lid with depiction of two deer
in a landscape, pierced frieze, on bracket feet, 14cm wide

Lot 675
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian papier mache and mother of pearl inlaid sewing box, in the style
of Jennens and Bettridge, the inlaid mother of pearl and gilt heightened
decorated box with a cathedral among trees, the lid opening to reveal six
mother of pearl capped cotton reels, tools, a pin cushion, two thimbles and
thread winders, 25cm wide

Lot 676
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian papier mache jewellery box, the shaped domed mother of pearl
inlaid top opening to reveal a fitted shelf and storage space, 22cm wide,
together with a Victorian papier mache folio with painted and mother of
pearl inlaid decoration, (2)

Lot 677
Estimate

£1,200.00 -
£2,000.00

Description

Medieval gold posy ring, circa 1450's, with outer text and rosettes, appears
to be Norman French

Lot 678
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Pair of early 19th Century silk pictures. The oval silk thread pictures titled
to the base 'The Rural Cot' and 'The Anglers' housed within moulded
frames, 30cm wide x 27cm high

Lot 679
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century cast iron money bank, in the form of a bank with an angled
roof, lattice windows to the front and sides, the chimney twists to release
the panels, 15cm high



Lot 680
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Mid 19th Century Ivory handled fork, the handle finely carved as a
shepherdess with a crock and flowers in her hands and a sheep behind at
her feet leading down to a three prong fork, the fork with stamp A and
fleur d'lis 19.5cm long

Lot 681
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century Bagatelle games board, the fold over case housing the board

Lot 682
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George III mahogany picnic box, the rectangular case with a sunken
handle to the top, the lip opening to reveal four decanters (one AF) and
four bottles, the base with a drawer containing cutlery, the box 31cm wide

Lot 683
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th century mourning miniature on ivory panel depicting a lady holding a
basket of flowers, her right hand outstretched towards an urn on a
pedestal, in a black and gilt enamel decorated mount and marble frame,
the miniature 3.5cm diameter

Lot 684
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian mahogany and marquetry inlaid tray, of kidney form with brass
carrying handles, the centre with depiction of a shell, 61cm wide

Lot 685
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century bellows, with acanthus leaf carved handle, the body
carved with cupid and a maiden, 55cm long

Lot 687
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 688
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th century Continental cylinder music box, the lid with marquetry inlay
depicting musical instruments, 48.5cm wide



Lot 493
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory netsuke, Shoki and child, with a long pipe, 9cm
high

Lot 494
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

No Lot

Lot 495
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory netsuke, 18th Century, grazing horse, 6cm high

Lot 496
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory tobovi netsuke depicting a scholar seated at a
table with his head resting on his hand, a coiled dragon beneath the table.
5cm high

Lot 497
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Four Japanese Meiji period netsukes, a bone Sanbaso dancer of usual
form, a bone figure of a chokwaro sennin, a man riding a buffalo with
stand a/f and a boxwood netsuke of a rat catcher crouched over a rat trap
a/f (4)

Lot 498
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Japanese Meiji ivory netsuke depicting a squatting man sharpening a knife
on a stone 4cm high

Lot 499
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke of a Karako and Daruma, a comical
depiction of the Daruma as a snowman pushed by a karako. Signature to
the base. Length 4cm

Lot 500
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Edo period wood netsuke of Daruma seated cross legged in
meditation, signature to base Shumin 3cm high



Lot 501
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period wood Manju, with a snail and butterfly, 3.8cm wide

Lot 502
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved netsuke, toad and young, 4.5cm long

Lot 503
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a quail over an open pod,
signed to the base, 4.7cm long

Lot 504
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period lacquered Manju, with figural decoration among
tree's, 5cm wide

Lot 505
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Edo period noh mask netsuke, of an opened mouth mask, 4.2cm
high

Lot 506
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese ivory noh mask netsuke, the mask with flower heads to the
forehead, 3.5cm high

Lot 507
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a crab, 4.7cm wide

Lot 508
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved netsuke, as an ants nest with three ants to
the holes, 3.6cm wide

Lot 509
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Indian ivory figure, the reclining figure with a miniature
Ganesha to the middle with the figures feet resting on a lotus flower, 17cm
long



Lot 510
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

18th Century ivory chess piece, carved as a figure on horse back, 6cm high

Lot 511
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Indian miniature brooch, the painted brooch with Chunar
fort set to the yellow metal frame, 5.5cm wide

Lot 512
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Two 19th Century Indian ivory chess pieces, carved as horses with
decorative manes, 5.5cm high

Lot 514
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Anglo-Indian ivory sewing box, the rectangular lid with pen
work foliate design opening to a sandalwood and ivory lidded interior,
29cm wide

Lot 850
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th century mahogany occasional table, with circular tilt top on turned
stem, tripod legs and later castors

Lot 852
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

HK maple veneered coffee table, with two frieze drawers, on a plinth base,
160cm wide, 95cm deep

Lot 855
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Late Victorian mahogany parlour suite, comprising of a chaise lounge and
two armchairs, with scrolled back rail, pierced splats on cabriole legs, (3)

Lot 61
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Silver toddy ladle, the bowl inset with a Charles II silver shilling, with
turned wooden handle, 38cm long



Lot 62
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Set of eight George V silver teaspoons and matching sugar tongs, Sheffield
1928, maker Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd, with zigzag cast handles, housed
in a black velvet lined fitted leather case, 3.7oz

Lot 63
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George V silver dish, Chester 1912, maker Lowe & Sons, the pierced border
surrounding a Royal Worcester porcelain roundel decorated with grapes
and apples, signed Ricketts (William), 10cm diameter

Lot 64
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George V silver card tray, Sheffield 1920, maker Thomas Bradbury and
Sons Ltd, the square tray with inverted corners an stepped feet, 7.4oz

Lot 65
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver jug, London 1838, maker Charles Fox II, with beaded scroll
handle and wavy rim, the bulbous body raised on three scroll cast pad feet,
14cm high, 5.9oz

Lot 66
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George III silver wine funnel, London 1793, maker IM, with reeded rim
and spout, 3oz

Lot 67
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Four William IV silver dessert spoons, London 1837, maker Joseph &
Albert Savory, the handles initialled GJ, 6.2oz

Lot 68
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1897 makers marks rubbed,
with angled gadrooned decoration and gilt interior, together with a similar
vesta case, Birmingham 1888, maker JA, 3.5oz (2)

Lot 69
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian cowrie shell and white metal mounted snuff box, the hinged
panel initialled JE, 7cm wide



Lot 70
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Four snuff boxes to include a circular snuff box with depiction of
huntsman and hounds to the lid, two rectangular snuff boxes and an oval
curved snuff box (4)

Lot 71
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Georgian silver snuff box, marks rubbed, of rectangular from with engine
turned exterior, scroll decorated thumb piece, gilt interior, 7.5cm wide,
1.8oz

Lot 72
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Snuff box made from an 1876 French five franc coin,

Lot 73
Estimate

£25.00 - £40.00

Description

Dutch silver snuff box in the form of a clog, the hinged cover with bird and
scroll decoration, the clog form base with depiction of a hound chasing a
fox, the reverse with a squirrel and a bird, with all over scroll and foliate
decoration, 6.5cm, 1.6oz

Lot 74
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Early 20th century Swedish silver snuff box, the lid with embossed
depiction of four putto climbing on a branch, foliate and beaded frieze, gilt
interior, 7.75cm wide, 2.7oz

Lot 75
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century French silver snuff box, the hinged lid engraved with a knight
and his beau on horseback flanked by a building and trees, foliate and
scroll engraved frieze and base, gilt interior, 8cm wide, 2.6oz

Lot 76
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George IV silver snuff box, Birmingham 1829, maker Nathaniel Mills, the
hinged lid with scroll and floral cartouche engraved R Broadbent, base and
sides with reeded and engine turned decoration, blank rectangular
cartouche to base, 6cm wide, 1.2oz



Lot 77
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Dutch silver snuff box and cover, the hinged lid with depiction of a leaping
horse, the body with depictions of figures, 3.5cm high, 0.5oz

Lot 535
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, as a carved figure with a basket of
fruit, 10cm high

Lot 856
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian bowfront chest of drawers, with a bow top and four long drawers

Lot 857
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III mahogany hanging corner cabinet, with a bowfront enclosing
shelves

Lot 858
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 859
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Edwardian display cabinet, the bow fronted cabinet glazed sides with
astragal glazed central door raised on tapering legs, 107cm x 36cm x 174cm

Lot 78
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Four snuff boxes to include a sterling silver snuff box with depiction of a
golfer mid-swing to the cover, a sterling silver snuff box of plain
rectangular form, a snuff box with scroll decorated lid, stamped 925 to
interior,and a snuff box with foliate and scroll decoration, stamped 800 to
inside of thumb piece, 2.4oz (4)

Lot 536
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory box and cover, carved as a lotus flower with
bees to the side and top, signed to the base, 7cm wide



Lot 537
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono, of a figure standing with a sword
and flames to the reverse, 21cm high

Lot 538
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period okimono, of a lady with long robes, signed to the
base, 13cm high

Lot 539
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period walking stick handle, the top carved in ivory with a
large owl holding a frog down above chicks, the collar in bronze with gilt
folate decoration, 9.5cm high

Lot 540
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period carved stag horn pipe case, as a South Sea Islander,
20.5cm long

Lot 541
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory handled knife and fork, the ivory handles
decorated with shibayama, silver plated blade and fork ends

Lot 542
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono, carved as rats fighting over a dome,
6.5cm long

Lot 543
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Carved hardwood Edo period Japanese Bokuto (doctors stick) well carved
in the form of a dragon with flowing horns, bared teeth, scales running
down his body to a folded tail 45cm long

Lot 544
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Pair of Japanese Meiji period carved ivory sections, carved with Japanese
Samurai among trees and a rocky background, 17cm high, (2)



Lot 545
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory carving, with two geese standing above their
young on a shaped base, signed to the base, 17.5cm long

Lot 546
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory box and cover, the lid carved with grapes,
pears, apples and draped with leaf decoration above the basket effect
waisted outline box, 55mm diameter

Lot 547
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period okimono, carved in boxwood as a toad playing a
drum, 7cm high

Lot 548
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two early 20th Century Japanese ivory netsuke, the first carved as an
elderly gentleman with a cat, signed to the base, the second as a performer,
signed to the base, (2)

Lot 549
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory card case, decorated with monkeys and
butterflies, 8cm high

Lot 550
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, carved as a fruit seller holding a
stick, signed to the base Rakkuzan, 20cm high

Lot 551
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, carved as a farmer holding a hoe to
one hand and a wrapped basket of crops to the other, an empty basket to
his back, 23cm high

Lot 552
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory articulated lobster, with a movable tail and
limbs with long hinged antenna, the body 22.5cm long



Lot 553
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Fine Japanese Edo period bronze vase, the body in the form of tied wheat
and robins, signed two character mark to the base, 46cm high

Lot 554
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Collection of early 20th Century Japanese netsuke, to include seated
figures and sages, (4)

Lot 555
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory box, carved with tigers to the lid, 7cm wide

Lot 79
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Continental white metal snuff box, the lid with central scrolled cartouche
faintly engraved Wasssering? gilt interior, 7.5cm wide

Lot 80
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian silver snuff box, Birmingham 1890, maker Rolason Brothers, the
exterior with engraved acanthus leaf decoration, shaped cartouche
monogrammed JB, gilt interior, 5.75cm wide, 1.4oz

Lot 81
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Edward VII silver snuff box, Birmingham 1906, maker Adie & Lovekin Ltd,
of plain form with shaped thumb piece, gilt interior, 3cm wide, 0.2oz

Lot 82
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George III silver snuff box, London 1818, maker Alexander J Strachan, the
engine turned exterior with initialled circular cartouche, foliate cast
thumbpiece, gilt interior, 7.75cm wide, 2.7oz

Lot 83
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver snuff box, Chester 1925, maker Colen Hewer Cheshire, the
engine turned exterior with blank circular cartouche, gilt interior, 6cm
wide, 1.8oz



Lot 84
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Victorian silver castle top snuff box by Nathaniel Mills, Birmingham 1838,
the cover with depiction of Kenilworth House, base and sides with engine
turned decoration, blank rectangular cartouche to base, gilt interior, 6cm
wide, 1.4oz

Lot 85
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Georgian plate on copper snuff box, of oval form, the lid with roundel
depicting Georgius Rex, gadrooned frieze and base, 7.5cm wide

Lot 86
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Chinese silver snuff box, the lid with scroll and foliate decoration, the base
with foliate decoration, faint marks to inside of lid, 7cm wide, 2.9oz

Lot 87
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

White metal snuff box with enamel owl and foliate decoration, release
catch to the lower section, with pivoting top

Lot 88
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George V silver inkwell, Birmingham 1918, maker S Blanckensee & Son
Ltd, of capstan form, to include a George V silver trophy cup, Birmingham,
1925, maker Henry Williamson Ltd, with loop handles, on a beaded foot
and a George VI silver milk jug, Birmingham 1937, maker S Blanckensee &
Son Ltd, with reeded loop handle and rim, (3)

Lot 89
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George V silver sugar bowl, Birmingham 1912, maker Mappin and Webb,
with lion mask and acanthus leaf cast double scroll handles, shell and
scroll cast gadrooned rim, bulbous body raised on four ball feet, 7oz

Lot 90
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George V silver trophy cup, Sheffield 1918, maker James Dixon & Sons Ltd,
the plain tapering bowl above a waisted beaded stem and beaded foot, on a
stepped ebonised trophy base, 25cm high, 7.3oz



Lot 91
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George V novelty tennis trophy, Chester 1927, the vase trophy with tennis
rackets to the sides, 11cm high

Lot 92
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Elizabeth II Westminster Abbey Jubilee goblet, London 1977, maker
Aurum Ltd, engraved to base "Number 547 of a limited edition of 750
made by the order of the Dean and Chapter of Westminster to
commemorate the Silver Jubilee in 1977 of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth
II", the goblet stem in the form of a lion holding a crown on a gadrooned
foot, housed in a blue velvet lined box, 18.5cm high, 14.1oz

Lot 93
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Pair of George V silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1911, maker Charles
Weale, with flame form finials to the pierced domed covers, bulbous
bodies, on stepped circular feet, 10.5cm high, 2oz

Lot 94
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Pair of Victorian silver salts, Birmingham marks rubbed, of oval form, one
with blue glass liner, each raised on four tapering feet, 3.9oz excluding blue
glass liner

Lot 95
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Set of six George V silver teaspoons, Birmingham 1930, maker J B
Chatterley & Sons Ltd, 2.5oz

Lot 96
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George VI silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1939, maker E J Trevitt &
Sons Ltd, with engine turned exterior, 8.5cm wide, 3.3oz

Lot 197
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

George IV silver cup, London 1823, maker Joseph Angell I, with acanthus
leaf and biting dragon cast handle, central band of foliate decoration above
a gadrooned lower section and circular foot, 9.75cm high, 5.6oz



Lot 198
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Masonic interest, George V silver tray, Sheffield 1912, maker Walker and
Hall, of oval form with two pierced carrying handles and gadrooned rim,
the central filled with presentation inscription to Wor. Bro. Thomas Bent
P.D.G.W, Zetland Lodge Alexandria Egypt, 47cm wide by 28.5cm high,
46.7oz

Lot 199
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Edward VIII silver cigarette case, Chester 1936, maker E J Trevitt & Sons,
with engine turned exterior and gilt interior initialled GEJ, and a pair of
Elizabeth II silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1962, maker Sanders &
Mackenzie, of squat form with stepped sconces and bases, 8cm high, (3)

Lot 200
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Harlequin set of six George III and later silver teaspoons, London various
dates and makers, the handles initialled FGA, five silver coffee spoons,
various dates and makers, Victorian silver teaspoon, London 1889, maker
Army & Navy Cooperative Society Ltd (Frederick Bradford Macrea), the
handle with scroll and leaf decoration and initialled C.F.R, 4.6oz, ()

Lot 201
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Set of six George III silver dessert spoons, London 1810, maker Solomon
Hougham, the Old English pattern handles engraved with a crest above the
initial H, 6.7oz, (6)

Lot 202
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Set of six Victorian silver dessert spoons, London 1844, makerJohn and
Henry Lias, the Old English handles monogrammed WHL, 8.3oz, (6)

Lot 203
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Set of six Victorian dessert knives and forks, Sheffield 1852, maker Henry
Wilkinson & Co, with reeded bone pistol grip style handles, (12)

Lot 204
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Pair of Edward VII silver salts, Birmingham 1902, maker Williams
(Birmingham) Ltd, with rococo double scrolled handles on stepped circular
feet, 2.8oz



Lot 205
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

Edward VII silver tea set, Birmingham 1901, maker Hukin & Heath (John
Thomas Heath & John Hartshorne Middleton), comprising teapot with
wooden handle and finial, milk jug and twin handled sugar bowl, 26.4oz

Lot 206
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George VI silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1940, maker William Suckling
Ltd, with engine turned exterior, the gilt interior initialled J.L.I, 6.1oz

Lot 207
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Tiffany and Co sterling silver ladle, the handle cast with a depiction of a
bird on a branch the reverse initialled S, reeded stem, the shell pattern
bowl with rose gold plating to the interior, 1.3oz

Lot 208
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Edward VII silver oval casket London 1906, maker George Fox, the oval
gadrooned lid with serpent form loop handle, hinged scrolled clasp above
an acanthus leaf decorated body, raised on four scrolled feet, 7.5oz

Lot 209
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Four silver mounted spirit glasses, the pierced foliate frames housing the
clear glass liners, stamped 925 to base, 5.5cm high (4)

Lot 210
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

George IV silver mustard spoon, Exeter 1825, maker William Woodman,
George IV silver Mustard spoon, York 1828, maker James Barber, George
Cattle II & William North, the handle initialled W, William IV silver salt
spoon, London 1835, maker T.B, the handle monogrammed MCJ,
Victorian silver mustard spoon, Dublin 1840, maker Philip Weekes, 1.8oz

Lot 211
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

George V silver sauce boat, Sheffield 1931, maker Emile Viner, with loop
handle, wavy rim, raised on three pad feet, 4.9oz

Lot 212
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pair of Victorian silver bonbon dishes, Birmingham 1876, maker S
Blanckensee & Son Ltd, the pierced borders with cast foliate and scroll
decoration, 3oz



Lot 325
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Two 19th Century decanters, the three ring decanters with panelled bodies
and stoppers overall 33cm high (2)

Lot 326
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

18th Century glass, possibly a lamp base, the panelled bowl above a twisted
stem.

Lot 327
Estimate

£30.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian blue glass, to include a cream jug decorated in scale pattern, a
wrythen jug, a squat baluster jug, an enamelled jug, a wrythen footed bowl,
and a beaker. (6)

Lot 328
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Blue glass rinser, finger bowl and stand, Hollandaise, condiment
bottle with gilt decoration, (4)

Lot 329
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

18th Century green glass, the glass of drawn trumpet on plain stem and
slightly raised foot with gilt rim to the bowl, 9.5cm tall

Lot 330
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century green glass dump, the dump with fountains above a pot to the
interior 13.5cm high

Lot 331
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Five 18th Century green glass dessert plates, broad folded rim, 18.5cm
diameter (5)

Lot 332
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian Mary Gregory blue cup with white decoration of a girl carrying a
cup and saucer and a dark green glass paperweight of aesthetic movement
influence with white enamel flowers with gilt stems 5cm tall (2)



Lot 333
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Large 18th Century three part green vanilla bottle bearing French label, a
stoneware red ink bottle with Philip & Tacey Ltd label, a small Swain ink
bottle, an onion shape brown bottle and a green lemonade bottle. (5)

Lot 334
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George III egg cup, the blue tinted egg cup with folded rim, bell shape body
and slightly raised foot 8cm high

Lot 335
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George III wine glass of rounded funnel bowl with engraved flowers
leading to shallow panels and plain stem above raised folded foot 14cm
high

Lot 336
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Lalique frosted glass figure, Leda and the swan, 11.5cm high

Lot 337
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Early 20th century decanter and stopper, of thistle form with silver mount,
London marks rubbed, maker Cornelius Desormeaux Saunders & James
Francis Hollings (Frank) Shepherd, together with four thistle form glasses
with etched thistle decoration, the decanter 28cm high, (5)

Lot 338
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Twelve Rowland Ward wine glasses, etched with a sable antelope (2), cape
buffalo (2), elephant (2), lion (2), rhino (2) and giraffe (2), with Rowland
Ward Nairobi Kenya mark to the foot of each glass, 17cm high (12)

Lot 339
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian glass jug and glass, the jug with a spiral handle and leaf design,
together with the conforming glass, the jug 30cm high, (2)

Lot 340
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

George III wine glass, the trumpet bowl above a knobbed and spiral
column on a circular base, 16cm high



Lot 341
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century cut glass honey pot and cover, the domed lid on a conforming
base, 18cm high, together with a tall blown glass, 30cm high (2)

Lot 342
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Nine Rowland Ward liqueur glasses, etched with a lion (2), sable antelope
(2), cape buffalo (2), rhino, giraffe and elephant, with Rowland Ward
Nairobi Kenya mark to the foot of each glass 7.75cm high (9)

Lot 556
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period stag horn carved pipe case, in the form of bamboo,
signed to the base Hakusai, 21cm long

Lot 873
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Persian runner, with blue and red medallions running to the centre with a
geometric boarder, 215cm long, 73cm wide

Lot 874
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Persian rug, with rows of foliate style medallions and a red field, geometric
boarders, 177cm x 118cm

Lot 875
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Persian rug, the red field with a yellow medallion and swirls of multi
coloured flowers, four band border, 212cm x 163cm

Lot 97
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Two Victorian silver meat forks, London 1844, maker John & Henry Lias,
the Old English handles initialled WHL, four Victorian silver dessert forks,
London 1848, maker John & Henry Lias, two with monograms to the Old
English handles, George V silver dessert fork, Sheffield 1931, maker
Thomas Bradbury & Sons Ltd, the reverse of the handle initialled E.D.W.R,
11.9oz, (7)

Lot 213
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pair of George V silver spill vases, Birmingham 1921, maker Alexander
Clark & Co Ltd, with beaded rims and pierced friezes, the tapering stems
with engraving dated 1922, on stepped beaded loaded bases, 15.5cm high



Lot 343
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Ten Rowland Ward glass tumblers, etched with a sable antelope (2), cape
buffalo (2), rhino (2), elephant (2), lion and giraffe, with Rowland Ward
Nairobi Kenya mark to the foot of each glass 9.5cm high (10)

Lot 557
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, three wise Geishas, seated in the
typical position, signed to the base, 7.5cm long

Lot 558
Estimate

£2,000.00 - £300.00

Description

Fine Japanese Edo period bronze vase, with an eagle to the front standing
on a branch with a gold eye, character mark to the base, 33cm high

Lot 559
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, the sectional figure carved as an egg
tester, the figure peering at an egg with a basket of eggs to his side, red
lacquer signed plaque to the base, 24cm high

Lot 560
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period metalwork case, decorated in gold with an eagle on a
branch with a stream flowing, the interior with a mirror and three hinged
doors, 9cm lonh

Lot 561
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, the three figures as musicians
crouched, each signed to the base, 6cm high, (3)

Lot 562
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a rat catcher, with a rat to
his hand and a stick, 4cm high

Lot 563
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Collection of early 20th Century Japanese ivory netsuke, of a seated figure
with basket, a sage, another and a figure with a ball, (4)



Lot 564
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory Okimono, carved as a daruma toy maker with
tools and drawers surrounding, black lacquer signed plaque to the base,
6.5cm high

Lot 565
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese ivory shrine, circa 1900, of typical form, the roof with lotus
carved roof above figure carved doors seated Guanyin, all resting upon a
fenced platform with carved platform beneath, 37cm high

Lot 566
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory okimono, in the netsuke style, the miniature
okimono with a figure reading a book seated upon a goat, 3.3cm long

Lot 567
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period Jade figure of growling Kirin, the figure with horns,
scales at his legs and a tail, length 15cm

Lot 568
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Satsuma vase, decoration with trailing leaf and flower decoration
on a cream ground, four character mark to the base, 22cm high

Lot 569
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Collection of Japanese ivory netsuke, to include three seated figures each
in a different position, (3)

Lot 98
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver four piece tea set, Sheffield 1961, maker Emile Viner,
consisting of teapot, hot water jug, milk jug and sugar bowl, 56.9oz, (4)

Lot 99
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

Pair of 1950's electroplate candle holders by Cohr, Atla, Denmark



Lot 100
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian and later silver flatware, various dates and makers, to include a
fish knife, two dessert spoons, a teaspoon, two preserve spoons, two
mustard spoons and a sifter spoon, 8.3oz, (9)

Lot 101
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Elizabeth II Royal Mint Britannia silver Waterloo salver, London 2001,
maker Christopher Nigel Lawrence, inset electrotype after Benedetto
Pistrucci's Waterloo medal, the border with armorials and lions on plinths,
numbered 62/150, housed in a blue velvet lined box, with certificate, 25cm
diameter, 19.6oz

Lot 102
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Four George III silver teaspoons, London 1794 maker Richard Crossley,
the handles initialled RIV, set of five George III silver teaspoons, London
1810, maker Peter and William Bateman, the handles initialled BRA, 3.7oz,
(9)

Lot 103
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian silver tankard of cricket interest, London 1883, with the
presentation inscription 'Presented to Wm Henry by Robert Shaw of Colne
Hall for the highest batting average, three successful seasons 1883, 1884,
1885', with foliate decoration, 5.2oz

Lot 104
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Edward VII silver bachelors tea set, Birmingham 1909, maker J Hudson &
Co, consisting of teapot with ebonised handle and finial, milk jug and sugar
bowl, all with gadrooned decoration, 10.7oz, (3)

Lot 105
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

Edward VII silver salver, Chester 1907, maker Barker Brothers (Herbert
Edward Barker & Frank Ernest Barker), with gadrooned rim and blank
central field, 25.5cm diameter, 18oz

Lot 106
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Set of six Edward VII silver and clear glass spirit cups, Birmingham 1903,
maker T May & Co, the plain glasses within pierced urn and scroll
decorated silver holders, with scrolled handles, the holders 2.9oz, all
housed within a blue silk and velvet lined fitted leather case(6)



Lot 107
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Set of six George V silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1933, maker Walker and
Hall, the handles with crossed golf club decoration, housed in a blue velvet
lined fitted case, 2.6oz

Lot 108
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1930, maker Frederick Field
Ltd, with engine turned exterior and blank rectangular cartouche, 11cm
wide, 4.8oz

Lot 109
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Edward VII small silver punch bowl, Chester 1908, maker Barker Brothers
(Herbert Edward Barker & Frank Ernest Barker), with wavy frieze, on a
stepped circular foot, 19cm diameter, 12.8oz

Lot 110
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver vanity set, Birmingham 1986, maker W I Broadway &
Co, comprising hand mirror, hair brush and clothes brush, the handles
with embossed mask, bird, acanthus leaf and scroll decoration, housed in a
silk lined blue leather case with gilt embossing

Lot 111
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Set of three Elizabeth II Royal Mint Britannia silver pots and covers,
London 1998, maker Christopher Nigel Lawrence, the lids with three
depictions of St George and the dragon by Benedetto Pistrucci, William
Wyon and Percy Metcalfe, each numberd 54/100, housed in a blue velvet
lined case, with certificate, 21.5oz

Lot 570
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, with etched design of a hare and leaf,
signed, 11cm long

Lot 877
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Afghanistan kilim rug, with bands of geometric design to the red, brown
and blue field, 430cm x 167cm



Lot 879
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century gilt wood stool, the bow back with a flower carved gallery
above shell capped cabriole legs, 72cm wide

Lot 214
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George III silver sifter spoon, London 1791, maker George Smith & William
Fearn, the handle monogrammed WV, George III silver sauce ladle,
London 1811, maker Thomas Dicks, the handle with crest depicting a lion
holding a sabre, George IV silver teaspoon, London 1827, maker William
Eaton, with shell pattern handle and bowl, George V silver salt spoon,
London 1915, makers mark rubbed, 2.2oz (4)

Lot 215
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two Dutch silver spoons, a spoon with the finial in the form of a sailing
vessel above a pierced cherub stem and bowl with depiction of three Dutch
women in traditional dress sheltering beneath an umbrella and a spoon
with figural finial above a shield and scroll decorated stem, the bowl with
depiction of armed gentlemen (2)

Lot 216
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

George III silver stand, Newcastle 1814, maker John Robertson II & John
Walton, of rectangular form with rounded corners to the gadroon cast rim,
raised on four orb feet, 25.5cm x 20.5cm, 18.15oz

Lot 217
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George V silver spill vase, Birmingham 1913, maker T.W, with hexagonal
pierced scroll decorated rim above a tapering stem and domed loaded foot,
22.5cm high

Lot 218
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Victorian silver cruet frame, Sheffield 1886, maker Thomas Bradbury &
Sons (Joseph & Edward Bradbury), with beaded handle, the four pierced
woven effect bottle apertures with beaded rims and bases, raised on three
beaded feet, containing glass salt, mustard pot with white metal spoon, two
silver capped pots, Birmingham 1865, maker Henry Manton



Lot 219
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian silver claret jug handle London 1896, maker W.C, with acanthus
leaf and scroll cast handle, mask spout, floral scroll and putto decorated
frieze, 5.9oz

Lot 220
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Set of six Victorian silver teaspoons, London 1884/85, maker John
Aldwinckle & Thomas Slater, the handles with crest depicting a bird in
profile with wings spread, four Edward VII silver teaspoons, Sheffield
1904, maker Joseph Rodgers & Sons, with rat tail bowls, 5oz

Lot 221
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Two Elizabeth II Britannia standard silver dishes, London 1971, maker C
Hoare & Co, with central twin-headed spread eagle motif inscribed "1672-
1972", (produced to commemorate the 300th Anniversary of the
Foundation of Hoare's Bank), 9cm diameter, 4.9oz

Lot 222
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Edward VII silver box and cover, Birmingham 1905, maker Thomas Hayes,
of oval form, the hinged lid with thumb piece and central gilt panel
depicting a huntsman in a landscape with two animals surrounded by
scrolls and flower heads on a green ground, gilt interior, 2.4oz

Lot 223
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George V silver spoon, replica of the Roman silver spoon found at Benwell,
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne, London 1934, maker Reid & Sons, housed in its
original box, 1.4oz

Lot 224
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Edward VII silver teapot Sheffield 1901 maker Mappin and Webb, with
ebony handle and finial, gadrooned domed hinged lid and gadrooned body
on a reeded oval foot, 11.6ozs

Lot 225
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George III silver caddy spoon, London 1790, maker Benjamin Mountigue,
with foliate handle and shell pattern bowl, George III silver caddy spoon,
London 1791, maker George Wintle, with foliate handle and shell pattern
bowl, 0.5oz



Lot 226
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver vanity set, Birmingham 1925, to include a mirror and two
brushes, also together with another silver brush (4)

Lot 828
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

20th Century mahogany wall clock, the black painted dial with gold Roman
hours above a long trunk door, with a twin train movement, the case 98cm
long

Lot 829
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Black Forest Postman's alarm clock. with a mahogany case
and cream painted dial with Roman hours, 32cm wide

Lot 344
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Nine Rowland Ward cocktail glasses, etched with a sable antelope (2), cape
buffalo (2), elephant (2), lion, rhino and giraffe, with Rowland Ward
Nairobi Kenya mark to the foot of each glass 13.5cm high (9)

Lot 345
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Roman glass vessel, with a spiral design and loop handle with dumpy foot,
13.5cm high

Lot 346
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

19th Century novelty salt glaze pottery flask, in the form of a shot flask,
decorated with gadrooned top and dogs hunting, 24.5cm long

Lot 347
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century stoneware flask, of an elderly lady with a hood and cape
above the impressed words 'Cream of the Valley', 21.5 cm high

Lot 348
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Large 19th Century slipware gin barrel, in brown glaze with slipware
decoration flanking GIN and the date 1822, 28cm high



Lot 349
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century pottery novelty money boxes, in the form of chest of
drawers with coin slots to the top, 7cm wide, (2)

Lot 350
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Doulton & Watts 1830's Lord Brougham reform stoneware flask, the top
half of the flask as Lord Brougham holding a scroll with the wording 'The
True Spirit of Reform' , the lower part of the flask is incised with the words
'Brougham Reform Cordial', Doulton & Watts pottery mark to rear, 19cm
high.

Lot 351
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Italian 17th Century majolica jar, the squat bulbous jar with yellow and
blue scroll and flower head design, 23cm high

Lot 352
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

17th Century pottery flask, with loop handle and underglaze blue scroll
decoration, 36cm high

Lot 353
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century porcelain vases, in urn form with polychrome
decorated panels depicting ruins and figural scenes, foliate swag decorated
surround with gilt swan handles, 28cm high, (2)

Lot 354
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Collection of five Delft wares, a jug with foliate decoration, an inkwell with
makers mark to base, a rectangular tile decorated with a shepherdess, a
dog, a cow (both with decorators monogram) and a porcelain spill vase. (6)

Lot 355
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Longton Hall circa 1756-1760 sauce boat painted in blue with a rare design
of two crenulated towers, one surmounted by a flagpole, flanked by a tree
and with a gazebo, the reverse with similar pattern, the interior with
stylised flower to base and lip, with crimped foot, the handle with firing
crack to the top backed chip to the foot. 14cm long 5.5cm high



Lot 356
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Regency London shape tea cup with transfer print of a mounted Cossack
believed to commemorate the visit of Don Cossack Zemlenutin to London
where he met the Prince Regent circa 1815, to include a tea bowl, saucer
and a lid

Lot 357
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Worcester bowl circa 1780 with fence pattern and crescent mark to the
base to include a Worcester teabowl circa 1770 with plantation pattern
unmarked. The larger 16cm diameter (2)

Lot 358
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Rare Lowestoft sparrow beak jug, 1763-65 decorated in a rare pattern with
bridge and three towers above a rocky landscape 8cm high

Lot 359
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George III Caughley teabowl and saucer of Temple pattern, bases mark S, a
Caughley teabowl of fisherman and cormorant pattern with stylised
Chinese mark to base, a Worcester teabowl 1755-1780 of cannonball
pattern with workman's mark to the base, and a Worcester unfinished
scale pattern saucer with mark to base (5)

Lot 360
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 834
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George III occasional table, the rounded top above a birdcage action,
turned column and cabriole legs, 80cm x 80cm x 76cm

Lot 837
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Regency mahogany and satinwood Pembroke table, with frieze drawer, on
square line inlaid tapering legs, 91.5cm wide



Lot 738
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Edward Gibbon, The History of the Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire,
New Edition, London 1807, in 12 volumes, with gilt embossed calf leather
spines and marbled boards (12)

Lot 863
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Charming and of small proportions George III wine cooler, the square top
with ogee edge opening to reveal a lead lined interior to the box body
flanked by brass carrying handles raised on tapering supports and castors,
32cm x 32cm x 49cm

Lot 866
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Set of eight Regency mahogany dining chairs, the curved cresting rails
above pierced shell and scroll carved splat backs, overstuffed drop in seats,
on reeded tapering legs, consisting of six single chairs and two carvers

Lot 868
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Pair of George III mahogany demi lune tables, the demi lune tops above
deep friezes and moulded legs, formally a dining table, each demi lune
108cm x 51cm x 74.5cm

Lot 869
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

George III style mahogany side table, the rectangular top above a frieze
drawer and acanthus leaf carved apron raised on acanthus leaf carved
cabriole legs, 98cm x 53cm x 77cm

Lot 870
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

George III mahogany card table, the fold over rectangular top with
projecting rounded corners above a later frieze drawer and carved cabriole
legs, 80cm x 39cm x 73cm

Lot 871
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Pair of Louis XVI style canapes, with gilt scrolled acanthus leaf carved
arms, upholstered in a foliate and tied ribbon material, on scroll carved
cabriole legs, 202cm wide



Lot 872
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Regency rosewood Canterbury, the five divide top with central handle and
finial to each corner above a frieze drawer to the end raised on turned
cupports and brass capping's and castors, 51cm wide

Lot 876
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Persian rug, the central medallion with a red field with birds, coffee pots
and flowers, a row of boarders to the edge, 298cm x 152cm, together with a
runner having a red field and blue geometric design, cut to both ends, (2)

Lot 878
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century mahogany collectors cabinet, the rectangular top with a
gallery above above a pair of panel doors enclosing five slide drawers,
raised on bracket feet, 54cm x 43cm x 77cm

Lot 882
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian mahogany bookcase, the pediment above a foliate and scroll
inlaid frieze and two astragal glazed doors opening to reveal three
adjustable shelves, on square legs, 125cm wide

Lot 883
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Pair of George III mahogany demi lune tables, the demi lune tops above
deep friezes and moulded legs, formally a dining table with a hinged leg to
the rear, each demi lune 122cm x 57cm x 72cm

Lot 885
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian style mahogany extending dining table, with chamfered frieze, on
cabriole legs and castors, 140cm wide, 104cm deep, 71.5cm high, the two
additional leaves extending the table to 239.5cm wide

Lot 887
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Set of eight Victorian mahogany dining chairs, with satinwood inlaid
curved cresting rails reeded spindle splat backs, green leather seats, on
square tapering legs and spade feet, consisting of six single chairs and two
carvers (8)



Lot 889
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century gilt gesso mirrors each surmounted by a feather and
eagles heads with scroll corners and a rectangular mirror plate, 98cm x
43cm, (2)

Lot 891
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Georgian mahogany and boxwood strung Pembroke table, the two drop
leaves with curved ends, frieze drawer, on square tapering legs and brass
castors, 81.5cm wide

Lot 894
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Set of six Regency mahogany dining chairs, the bar back above a rope twist
splat with drop in seats and turned tapering legs, (6)

Lot 832
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Unusual 18th Century walnut and chequer banded provincial chest of
drawers, the rectangular chest of drawers with chequer inlaid loops and
edge above a cushion moulded frieze drawer above two short and two long
drawers with conforming chequer inlay on bracket feet, 103cm x 58cm x
80cm

Lot 833
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs, the deep bar back above a bar
splat and drop in seat raised above turned tapering legs, to include four
singles and two carvers, (6)

Lot 835
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Edwardian ebonised display cabinet, pierced scrolled pediment, bevelled
mirror inset top with central shelf and drawer, the base with two glazed
cupboard doors, on cabriole legs united by a shaped undertier, 121cm wide,
204cm high

Lot 836
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George III mahogany bureau bookcase, the swan neck pediment above a
pair of panel doors enclosing shelves above a sloping fall enclosing small
drawers and pigeon holes above two short and three long drawers raised
on bracket feet, 94cm x 54cm x 220cm



Lot 843
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

18th Century oak drop leaf table, the drop leaf oval top above a single frieze
drawer and turned supports united by stretchers, 136cm x 136cm when
fully open x 74cm

Lot 844
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

George III mahogany chest on chest, the Greek key cornice with blind fret
moulding above two short and six long drawers with brushing slide,
flanked to the top section with canted blind fret corners, raised on bracket
feet, 114cm x 56cm x 190cm

Lot 846
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian rosewood mirror back sideboard, the boxwood inlaid mirror back
above a rectangular top and further conforming inlaid to the frieze and
cupboard door above a pair of glazed doors and supports, 137cm x 40cm x
220cm high

Lot 848
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Early 20th Century mahogany glazed bookcase, the concave cornice above
three astragal glazed doors and four short drawers raised on cabriole legs,
157cm x 38cm x 192cm

Lot 851
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Regency mahogany serpentine card table, the serpentine top above a deep
crossbanded frieze, the top opening to reveal a baize playing surface above
boxwood strung tapering legs, 91cm x 46cm x 74cm

Lot 853
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Regency giltwood pier mirror, the concave cornice above a gold tinted
mirror and larger mirror, flanked by cluster columns with Corinthian
capitals, 53cm x 90cm

Lot 854
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian mahogany work table, the oval hinged top above a frieze with
boxwood banding and a fabric basket above the tapering square section
legs, 56cm x 44cm x 73cm



Lot 860
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Regency fruit wood child's armchair on stand, the bar back above a
roundel and bar splat, a stuff over seat flanked by reeded arms above the
ring turned and tapering legs, the chair raised upon the stand with ring
turned legs, 37cm x 37cm x 84cm

Lot 861
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Set of eight Regency mahogany dining chairs, the arched bar backs above a
shell scroll and arch splat, drop in seat and spiral gadrooned tapering legs,
to include six singles and two carvers, (8)

Lot 881
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian three tear whatnot, the three circular tops united by a gadrooned
column and cabriole legs, 63cm wide, 124cm

Lot 884
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Victorian mahogany card table, the serpentine fold over top above a
gadrooned column and scroll cabriole legs, 90cm x 44cm x 74cm

Lot 886
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III mahogany occasional table, the rectangular top with rounded
corners above a turned column and cabriole legs, 62cm x 92cm x 83cm

Lot 888
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian mahogany breakfast table, the circular top above a turned
column and splayed base with scroll feet, 130cm x 130cm x 80cm

Lot 814
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Edwardian inlaid rosewood lancet shaped mantel clock, Winterhalder &
Hofmeier, the lancet case with boxwood banding, a stepped plinth base
raised on ogee bracket feet, the arched gilt dial with gilt spandrels to the
slow/fast dial, a silvered chapter ring with Roman hours, twin train
movement striking on a gong, the movement signed W & H Sch, the case
31.5cm high



Lot 815
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Act of Parliament clock, 20th Century, the black dial signed Harrison
Norwich, with a wide dial with Roman hours and Arabic minutes, single
train fusee movement, the dial 81cm wide

Lot 818
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

19th Century French wall clock, with a gilt metal surround and a signed
white enamel dial A. Martin a Ponteyraud, twin train movement striking
on a bell, the case 46cm high

Lot 819
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

George III oak time recording longcase clock, Davenport Macclesfield,
circa 1792, the concave cornice above the square hood and turned columns,
long trunk door with panel base, a signed and dated 1792 brass dial with
Roman hours, with a ball chain to push the dial pin down, 184cm high

Lot 821
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

19th Century oak cased library clock, of large proportions, Winterhalder
and Hofmeier, the silvered dial with Roman hours, the case with a stepped
top, four glass panels to the body above the shaped base, brass ball feet,
twin train movement striking a gong, 36cm high

Lot 822
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

French gilt brass carriage clock, the bevelled glass top, sides, back and
front with a fluted columns to the case and an arched plinth base, lever
platform escapement striking on a bell, 15.5cm high

Lot 823
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Early 20th Century mantel clock, the step top above a rectangular case
raised on rose and scroll gilt metal feet, the dial with a silvered chapter
ring and Roman hours, gilt metal cherub spandrels, with a twin train
German movement striking five hammers on five gongs, 35.5cm high

Lot 824
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

French 19th Century bronze and slate mantel clock, P.L. Hausberg, the
clock surmounted by a figure leaning on the signed drum dial with Roman
hours, twin train movement striking on a bell, 33cm wide



Lot 826
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Asprey, a gilt brass carriage clock, the oval case with five bevelled glass
panels, a white enamel dial and black Roman hours, signed Asprey to the
dial, lever platform escapement, 16cm high

Lot 827
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

French gilt metal and marble clock garniture of small proportions, the
clock with gilt metal chariot with rider being pulled by a dog, the enamel
clock dial with Arabic hours to the wheel, together with gilt metal ribbon
tied urn and foliate garnitures, the clock 15cm wide, (3)

Lot 830
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

French 19th Century inlaid mantel clock, the foliate inlaid rectangular case
above a stepped base, the silvered dial with Roman hours, signed Paine a
Paris, silk suspension movement striking on a bell, 20cm high

Lot 831
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

19th Century wall hanger, decorated with baskets of flowers and ribbon
tied flowers to the green field and a flower boarder with pale blue field,
202cm x 125cm

Lot 862
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Early 20th Century swivel desk chair, with an arched back above sweeping
arms and solid seats

Lot 864
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

George III mahogany serpentine tea table, the fold over serpentine top
above a single frieze drawer and channel moulded tapering legs, 91cm x
45cm x 72cm

Lot 865
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Edwardian parlour settee, the bow pad back with a stuff over seat raised on
tapering legs

Lot 867
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George III mahogany occasional table, the circular top above a column and
cabriole legs



Lot 890
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century miniature fruitwood box, in the form of a blanket box, the
rectangular hinged top above plank sides raised upon bracket feet, 31cm
wide, 15.5cm high

Lot 892
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Edwardian extending dining table, with canted corners on turned reeded
legs and castors, together with two additional leaves, 143cm wide, 120cm
deep, 71.5cm high, 228.5cm wide including leaves

Lot 893
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pair of Edwardian mahogany easy chairs, the scrolled cresting rails above
pierced splat backs with marquetry inlaid ribbons, flowers, leaves and
musical instruments, overstuffed seats on cabriole legs

Lot 188
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian silver twin handled cup, London 1895, maker Charles Edwards,
with double rococo scroll handles, the body with monogram above a
gadrooned lower section, gilt interior, on a beaded and swag decorated
foot, 9cm high, 3.9oz

Lot 191
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

George III silver teapot, London 1809, maker Duncan Urquhart & Naphtali
Hart, with reeded silver finial to the domed hinged lid, angular handle with
kick, foliate engraved lower section, raised on four ball feet, 20.6oz

Lot 194
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Set of six Victorian silver meat forks, London 1876, maker Chawner & Co
(George William Adams), with plain Old English pattern handles, 15.1oz,
(6)

Lot 195
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pair of George II silver salts, London 1759, makers mark rubbed, of
cauldron form with blue glass liners, each raised on three stepped pad feet,
3.1oz excluding liners



Lot 227
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Victorian silver preserve spoon, London 1888, maker I.S.G, the finial in the
form of a crown supported by a nude torso above a scroll cast stem, the
reverse of the bowl cast with the royal coat of arms, 1.6oz

Lot 361
Estimate

£100.00 - £140.00

Description

Lowestoft 1780-1800 sparrow beak jug of soft-paste porcelain painted with
enamels and gilded, the jug painted in blue, red and gold with a Chinese
landscape with buildings, figures on a bridge and with boats 7.5cm high
and a tea cup with Chinese figures in a garden with table and umbrella
attributed to Lowestoft (2)

Lot 571
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period jade teapot with the lid carved as a flower, of small
proportions overall width 10cm

Lot 572
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese early 20th carved animals, to include a rhinoceros with a
crocodile attached, a small rhinoceros and an elephant, (3)

Lot 573
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji ivory netsuke, carved as a sage with a stick, together with a
signed okimono, a Chinese 19th Century standing figure and two early
20th Century Chinese figural groups, (5)

Lot 574
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory box and cover, the lid and body carved overall
with flowers large and small, 9cm wide

Lot 575
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period and ivory fan, with gilt and silver foliate decoration
to the sticks and a silk fan with a painted robin, 35cm long

Lot 576
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period okimno, the ivory okimono carved as a group of
scholars sheltering under a canopy of bamboo, signature to the base. 7cm
high



Lot 577
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period lacquer inro, the four compartment case of gilt
lacquer decorated with two rats and with an ojime, 7cm

Lot 578
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory pot, the lidded circular pot decorated with
leaves and flowers 4.5cm high

Lot 579
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period pipe of bamboo and copper, the mouth piece inlaid
with two masks and a signature length 20cm

Lot 580
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Musozutsu type pipe case in ivory carved as a woman and box of incense
connected by cord to a Magic Mallet omije and an embossed leather pouch,
the clasp depicting two rats.

Lot 581
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Four Japanese Meiji period ojime , two ojime of wood and two of metal
one of which is signed

Lot 582
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period jade carving, the two colours of jade carved as a
lotus leaf over a lotus pod. 2.5cm high

Lot 584
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century rhinoceros horn handled ladies walking cane, the horn
handle top above a silver collar and slender cane, 82.5cm high

Lot 585
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Chinese soap stone figure of a scholar, the robed seated figure with arms
crossed within the robe, scrolls and flower decoration to the robe 7.5cm
high



Lot 228
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver paper knife, Sheffield 1957, maker Mappin and Webb,
the engine turned handle containing a stainless steel penknife blade,
23.5cm long

Lot 229
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Pair of Asian spoons, the floral finials above twisted stems and filigree
quatrefoil leaf form bowls

Lot 230
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Plated sandwich tin and flask, the tin with double hinge and gilt interior,
the flask with plated cover and clear glass lower section, housed in a brown
leather travelling case initialled D.G.R

Lot 231
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Victorian silver teapot, London 1854, maker William Robert Smily, the
hinged lid with cast flying bird form finial, loop handle with kick, the body
with foliate and scroll decoration, shell cast spout, 10.7oz

Lot 232
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Silver, various dates and makers, to include two pairs of sugar tongs, two
butter knives, two dessert knives, (6)

Lot 233
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Plated spill vase, with wavy rim, tapering body on a stepped loaded base,
22cm high

Lot 234
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

Edward VII silver hot water jug, London 1904, maker Skinner & Co, with
rush wrapped handle, bulbous body, on a stepped foot, 22cm high, 20.5oz

Lot 235
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Matched pair of Edward VII silver candlesticks, Birmingham 1905 and
Chester 1906, maker George Nathan & Ridley Hayes, with oval beaded
sconces, gadrooned tapering stems, on gadrooned and beaded oval loaded
bases, 24cm high



Lot 236
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

Set of six George V silver menu or place setting holders, Chester 1910,
maker Sampson Mordan & Co, each with two circular loops on loaded
stepped bases, housed in a blue velvet lined fitted case

Lot 237
Estimate

£200.00 - £250.00

Description

George VI silver teapot and sugar bowl, Sheffield 1946/47, maker Emile
Viner, the teapot with ebony handle and finial, raise on four pad feet, gross
weight 24.6oz (2)

Lot 238
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 239
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Set of twelve George V silver apostle spoons and pair of matching sugar
tongs, Sheffield 1905, maker Roberts & Belk, housed in a blue velvet and
silk lined fitted leather case 6.5oz

Lot 240
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian silver heart shaped box and cover, London 1886, maker John
Septimus Beresford, the lid and frieze with embossed scrolled acanthus
leaf decoration and with crimped edges, 4.7oz

Lot 241
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Edward VIII silver four piece tea set, Sheffield 1936, maker Emile Viner,
consisting of teapot and hot water jug with ebony handles and finials, milk
jug and sugar bowl, all with engraved wavy line decoration to the central
band, 55.4oz, (4)

Lot 242
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Set of six George III silver teaspoons, London 1802, maker Jonathan
Perkins I, the handles initialled F, also to include three Victorian silver
teaspoons, London 1847, maker Chawner & Co (George William Adams),
the handles initialled W, and three Victorian silver teaspoons, London
1896, maker Charles Boyton (II), with shell and scroll cast handles
Initialled D, E and L, 7.4oz, (12)



Lot 243
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pair of Victorian silver apostle spoons, Sheffield 1884, maker Henry
Wilkinson & Co, the apostle form finials above twisted stems, 2.3oz

Lot 586
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period South Sea islander figure, the figure with curly hair
and a skirt holding a drum to to shoulder 9.5cm high

Lot 812
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Miniature gilt brass carriage clock, L'Epee, the five glass case with a white
enamel dial, Roman dial with subsidiary seconds, 11cm high

Lot 816
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Early 20th Century ivory mounted desk strut timepiece, the ivory frame
with a champagne dial, Arabic hours, easel back, 8.5cm wide

Lot 1
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver brandy warmer, London 1868, maker Richard Sibley II,
with ivory handle and spout to the side

Lot 2
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

George V silver mug, Birmingham 1930, maker Barker Brothers Silver Ltd,
with loop handle, tapering body, on a stepped foot, 12cm high, 11.4oz

Lot 3
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver sauce boat, Sheffield 1931, maker Emile Viner, with loop
handle and wavy rim, raised on three pad feet, 4.3oz

Lot 4
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Pair of Elizabeth II silver bottle coasters, Birmingham 1985, maker W I
Broadway & Co, with turned mahogany bases, 13.5cm diameter

Lot 5
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Set of six George V silver dessert spoons, Sheffield 1933, makers Mappin
and Webb, 10.3oz



Lot 6
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1956, maker Turner &
Simpson Ltd, the engine turned lid inset with a 82.5 carat sapphire, the
wooden interior with adjustable divider, raised on stepped angular feet,
17cm wide

Lot 7
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Silver spill vase, egg cup and spoon, matchbox holder, pill box and thimble,
(6)

Lot 8
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian silver sugar bowl, Sheffield 1894, maker Fenton Brothers
(Samuel Fenton & William Staniforth), with angular reeded handles and
gadrooned lower section, 3.3oz

Lot 9
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George V silver hip flask, Birmingham 1925, maker Hubert Hall, the
domed hinged lid with bayonet fitting above the plain body, 2.5oz

Lot 10
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Victorian silver bonbon dish, Sheffield 1895, maker Atkin Brothers, of shell
form with pierced decoration, raised on three gadrooned ball feet, 1.7oz

Lot 11
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Silver plated four piece tea and coffee set, maker James Dixon and Sons,
consisting of teapot, coffee pot milk jug and sugar bowl, with folded
beaded edges, the bodies with foliate and scroll decoration, the coffee pot
24cm high, (4)

Lot 12
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George V silver cigarette box, London 1928, maker Mappin and Webb, the
engine turned lid with circular cartouche monogrammed TJG, 10.5cm
wide

Lot 13
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George V silver and tortoiseshell tray, Birmingham 1920, maker Levi &
Salaman, the rectangular tray with a central inlaid silver fan, tortoiseshell
base and silver arched edge, 26cm wide



Lot 14
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian silver mustard pot, London marks rubbed, maker Daniel &
Charles Houle, of substantial octagonal form with loop handle and finial to
the lid, bulbous lower section, octagonal blue glass liner, 8cm high, 3.6oz
excluding liner

Lot 15
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Plated bonbon dish, the scrolled shell form dish supported by three
stylised dolphins, on a rocky outcrop base, 12.5cm high

Lot 16
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George V silver mounted glass whisky noggin and label, Birmingham 1935,
maker S Blanckensee & Son Ltd, the silver hinged lid with shaped thumb
piece above a tapering clear glass body with star cut base, the
contemporary kidney shaped label engraved whisky, 11cm high

Lot 17
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1960, maker D Bros, the
engine turned exterior with rectangular cartouche monogrammed ADD,
sliding hinge mechanism, opening to reveal a gilt interior, 8.5cm wide,
14cm high, 8.1oz

Lot 19
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George V silver vanity mirror, Birmingham 1923, together with a silver
brush and a silver plated frame, (3)

Lot 20
Estimate

£250.00 - £400.00

Description

George V silver salver, Sheffield 1925, maker Walker and Hall, with
Chippendale style border, raised on three scroll cast feet, 26.5oz

Lot 22
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V cased set of silver tea spoons, London 1912, to include six spoons
and a pair of tongs, 2.7oz



Lot 112
Estimate

£250.00 - £300.00

Description

George III Scottish silver salver, Edinburgh 1812, maker William & Patrick
Cunningham, with shell and scroll cast gadrooned rim, blank central field,
raised on three ball and claw feet, 24.5cm diameter, 22.6 oz

Lot 244
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Pair silver plated candlesticks, with fruiting vine cast sconces, the stems
with acanthus leaf, mask and swag decoration, on scroll decorated bases
and scrolled feet, 38.5cm high

Lot 587
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Otoshizutsu type pipe case, the case of carved stag antler
representing plaited bamboo with a rain dragon curled around the
bamboo, length 20cm

Lot 588
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Sally Gaywood (British 20th Century) Horse drawn ploughing, 86cm x
50cm

Lot 589
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Late 19th century Scottish school, riverside scene with buildings and trees,
oil on board 32cm x 44cm

Lot 590
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

W. Dyke Carter (ARCA, FRSA), elderly lady walking down steps outside a
cottage, signed watercolour, housed in a mottled frame, the watercolour
20cm x 24.5cm

Lot 591
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

James Wright, "The High Bird", figures shooting pheasant with trees to the
rear ground, signed oil on canvas 74.5cm x 49cm in a gilt frame

Lot 592
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

J A Weslesberg 1867 a woman in continental dress with basket to her back,
watercolour 9.5cm x 13.5cm, label stating artists name and date are on the
reverse of the painting. To include a print by A Rydberg of buildings in the
snow 22cm x 17cm (2)



Lot 593
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Vera Levey Spring, (19th Century) Highdown Mill, Herring 1857, oil on
canvas, signed to the canvas back, 24cm x 19cm

Lot 594
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Three pictures to include a portrait miniature on paper depicting a lady in
a black dress, housed in a swag decorated mount and simulated marquetry
inlaid frame, the miniature 3.5cm x 4.5cm, a watercolour miniature
portrait of a lady wearing a feather decorated hat and black dress, housed
in an acanthus leaf decorated frame, the miniature 14.5cm x 17cm, and a
pen drawing depicting figures by a fireside, housed in a gilt and black
frame, the drawing 20cm x 9cm (3)

Lot 596
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century miniature, of a lady in a blue and pink dress, housed within a
gilt metal frame, 11.5cm wide

Lot 800
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Dieppe ivory figure, of Joan of Arc, carved clutching her
sword, raised on a plinth base, 14cm high

Lot 801
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 804
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Hardwood carving depicting a Masai Bride, 180cm high

Lot 817
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian mahogany wheel barometer, P Moiana & Co Edinburgh, the case
with flower and shell inlaid design, a steel dial and thermometer, 102cm
high



Lot 113
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Pair of Elizabeth II Royal Mint Britannia silver dishes, London 1997,
maker Christopher Nigel Lawrence, to commemorate 300 years of
Britannia silver, each inset with a George III cartwheel penny dated 1797,
numbered 75/200, housed in blue velvet lined boxes, with certificates,
14cm diameter, 12.5oz

Lot 114
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Silver plated teapot, coffee pot and milk jug, with acanthus leaf capped
handles, the bodies with engraved decoration and crest depicting a knotted
snake, (3)

Lot 115
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver sugar castor, Birmingham 1924, makers mark rubbed, the
pierced domed cover with finial above a reeded bulbous tapering lower
section, on a reeded square base, 18.5cm high, 4.9oz

Lot 116
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Elizabeth II Blackburn Cathedral goblet, London 1977, maker Aurum Ltd,
engraved to base "Number 569 of a limited edition of 750 made by the
order of the Provost and Chapter of Blackburn to commemorate the fiftieth
anniversary of the cathedral in 1976 and its consecration in 1977", the stem
with cast foliate decoration, housed in a blue velvet lined box, 16.5cm high,
9.3oz

Lot 117
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Plated meat dome, with beaded handle, hanging loop to interior, retailer Z.
Barraclough and Sons Leeds, 36cm wide, 22cm high

Lot 118
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Brown leather travelling vanity case, the green silk interior fitted with
silver handled hairbrush, two clothes brushes and five silver lidded glass
bottles



Lot 119
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Elizabeth II Royal Mint Britannia silver Waterloo salver, London 2001,
maker Christopher Nigel Lawrence, inset with depiction of classical figures
on horseback, the border with armorials & lions on plinths, numbered
62/150, housed in a blue velvet lined box, with certificate, 25cm diameter,
19.9oz

Lot 120
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George III Scottish silver table spoon, Edinburgh 1807, maker IM, the
handle initialled JG, two matching dessert spoons by the same maker,
Edinburgh 1808, Victorian silver dessert fork, Exeter 1846, maker Robert
Williams & Sons (Robert, James & Josiah Williams), 5oz, (4)

Lot 121
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Five George III silver dessert spoons, London 1812, maker William
Seaman, together with a matching later spoon by the same maker, London
1815, 5.9oz, (6)

Lot 122
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Elizabeth II Westminster Abbey Jubilee bowl, London 1977, maker Aurum
Ltd, engraved to base "Number 130 of a limited edition of 2500 made by
the order of the Dean and Chapter of Westminster to commemorate the
Silver Jubilee in 1977 of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II", the bowl with
lion passant finial, housed in a blue velvet lined box, the bowl 11.5cm, 18cm
including lion, 8.6oz

Lot 123
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III silver caddy spoon, Birmingham 1795, maker IT, with shaped
bowl and handle initialled EF and two Victorian silver salts and spoons,
Birmingham 1888, maker H.Bros, of circular gadrooned form, each raised
on three orb feet, 1.5oz (5)

Lot 124
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver mounted glass claret jug and coaster, London 1998,
maker Garrard & Co Ltd, the claret jug with clear glass stopper, loop
handle with thumb piece, banded decoration to the silver mount, bulbous
glass lower section, on a circular foot, the coaster with turned wooden base
and central roundel, the claret jug housed in its original box, (2)



Lot 614
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Lakeland scene with a fire reflecting in the water, indistinct signature, oil
on board 44cm x 27.5cm

Lot 820
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century mahogany wall clock, the white painted dial with Roman
hours above a long trunk door, with a single train fusee movement, the
case 124cm long

Lot 880
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Set of Cromwellian style oak dining chairs, each with leather pad back and
stuff over seats on turned supports, (6)

Lot 245
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George VI silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1947, maker Adie Brothers
Ltd, the stepped hinged lid engraved "Kay from Dan 29th Sept 1950",
8.5cm square

Lot 246
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Pair of George V silver spill vases, Birmingham 1934/35, maker William
Neale Ltd, with wavy rims, tapering bodies on stepped loaded bases, 20cm
high

Lot 247
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

19th century tortoise shell and white metal mounted snuff box, the lid with
stylised bird head cartouche, raised on four white metal feet, 11cm wide

Lot 248
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George V silver milk jug, Birmingham 1922, maker Williams (Birmingham)
Ltd, with wavy rim, scrolled handle, raised on three pad feet, 2.6oz



Lot 249
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Danish silver punch bowl, 1923, assay masters mark for Christian F. Heise,
maker Aug. Thomsen, the bulbous body engraved "Overinspektor
M.Mellemgaard 1902-1 Januar 1927", the reverse with the crest of
Copenhagen, with central band inscribed "HAFNIA, DET FORENEDE
DANSKE LIVSFORSIKRING SSELKAB" (united Danish life insurance),
gadrooned lower section, on a beaded foot, 21.5cm diameter, 34.6oz

Lot 250
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

George III silver coffee pot, London 1795, maker Paul Storr, domed cover
with orb finial and flush hinge, wooden scroll capped loop handle, tapering
body, wasted stem and out-splayed oval foot, 27cm high, 23.3oz

Lot 251
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

George V silver twin handled trophy cup , London 1921, maker Blackmore
& Fletcher Ltd, with gadrooned handles, the body engraved with winners
from 1936-1998, on a plated mounted ebonised base, 44.5cm high, 43oz
excluding base

Lot 252
Estimate

£20.00 - £3.00

Description

Five George III silver teaspoons, one London 1807, maker Robert Rutland,
four London 1817, maker William Bateman I, the handles initialled EB,
together with a Victorian silver teaspoon, Sheffield 1897, maker James
Deakin & Sons (John & William F Deakin), onslow pattern handle with
bowl initialled K.B, 3.3oz (6)

Lot 253
Estimate

£140.00 - £180.00

Description

18th Century spirit decanter, the decanter with kick up base the body
engraved with central panel B D flanked by thistles, a three masted ship in
full sail to the reverse, with two rings to the neck and a white metal pourer,
overall height 22cm

Lot 254
Estimate

£120.00 - £150.00

Description

18th Century double air twist wine glass, the raised foot with rough pontil,
the stem with four fine spirals outside a lace twist, with bell shape bowl.
17.5cm high



Lot 255
Estimate

£120.00 - £150.00

Description

18th Century double twist wine glass, the glass on raised foot with rough
pontil and funnel shape bowl 16.5cm high

Lot 256
Estimate

£30.00 - £40.00

Description

Eight Victorian glasses, to include two intaglio pin trays, three trencher
salts and three more salts (8)

Lot 257
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

18th Century faceted taper stick, the slender diamond cut column with
base knop supporting a cylindrical fluted nozzle with waved everted rim,
on faceted domed foot with scalloped rim, 15.5cm high

Lot 258
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century sweetmeat glass, the waisted bowl supported on a teared
plain knopped stem and above a domed, conical folded foot 15cm high

Lot 259
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Seven mostly late 18th Century liqueur glasses of various forms and a
measure. (8)

Lot 260
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Four dwarf ale glasses, an engraved folded foot example, two wrythen
examples one possibly Kings Lynn, and another plain example. tallest
14,5cm (4)

Lot 261
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century glass patch stand, with folded foot and knops stem, rough
pontil, 6cm diameter

Lot 262
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century wine glass, the glass with raised folded foot, teardrop stem
and funnel bowl 13.5cm tall



Lot 263
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Three George III ale glasses, the glasses with Wrythen bowls,the larger
with knop stem 13cm high (3)

Lot 362
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Two 18th Century pearlware miniature bowls, decorated with pagoda and
the smaller with a border pattern. 3cm high (2)

Lot 363
Estimate

£120.00 - £150.00

Description

First period Worcester cup, 18th Century, the scale pattern cup with exotic
birds in two panels with insects to the other panels, the panels with gilt
borders, open crescent to the base 6.5cm

Lot 364
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Early 19th Century mug decorated with a courting couple and romantic
verse also to include an Imperial Half Pint tavern mug with willow pattern
decoration, tallest 9cm, together with two Wedgwood circa 1800 coffee
cans with foliate decoration 6.5cm high (4)

Lot 365
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

New Hall porcelain 1781-1835, a polychrome tea bowl and saucer with
Chinese family group in a garden, a tea bowl and saucer polychrome
decoration with flowers, and a sparrow beak jug with floral decoration. (5)

Lot 366
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Attributed to John Shorthose of Hanley circa 1820 a lustre jug with semi
classical theme decoration, also to include a plaque commemorating An
East View of the New Bridge Sunderland. The plaque 22cm x 20cm (2)

Lot 367
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Spode campagna vase, decorated in polychrome with a
fishing scene by a river, signed in purple to the foot of the vase Spode 1926,
together with the base section, 14cm high



Lot 368
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Two Liverpool porcelain tea bowls, the smaller bowl in the Liverbirds
pattern, c.1770, most probably by the Philip Christians manufactory 8cm
diameter, and another teabowl in the "peg top and ramp" pattern 9cm
diameter, ref Liverpool Porcelain by Knowles Boney plate 48a

Lot 369
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Continental puzzle jug with metal mounted bird decorated domed cover,
the pierced body with figural, bird insect and foliate decoration, 27cm high

Lot 370
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

18th century porcelain jug, the body decorated with Oriental figures in a
landscape, with cartouche "John Torkington 1781", 20.5cm high

Lot 371
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

James Atkinson Bears Grease pot lid, 24 Old Bond Street, London Price
2/6, with a picture of a muzzled bear, 61mm diameter

Lot 372
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Majolica elephant teapot, the blue basket weave lid with puce tied ribbon
handle and finial, 14cm high

Lot 373
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Portuguese pottery ewer, decorated in the Palissy manner, with white
masks applied to the brown ground the lower section with a leaf decoration
above dishes with lobsters and crabs, impressed mark to the base, 35cm
high

Lot 374
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century continental porcelain dessert service the central fields
decorated with figures in landscapes, with pierced turquoise and gilt
borders, consisting of eleven plates and a circular bowl, (12)

Lot 375
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Royal Crown Derby imari pattern miniature tea set, consisting of teapot,
milk jug, tea canister, mug, tea cup and saucer (6)



Lot 376
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Copeland Spode cup and saucer, with jewelled effect gilt borders, the
bodies decorated with birds, birds nest, insects and blossoming branch
decoration

Lot 377
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Royal Worcester jug, the exterior with yellow and puce rose decoration, the
body with gilt highlights

Lot 839
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

George III oak chest of four long drawers, with turned handles, on a
shaped apron and bracket feet, 96.5cm wide

Lot 840
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Set of four Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs, the arched
balloon backs above a stuff over seat and cabriole legs, (4)

Lot 841
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century over mantle mirror, the gilt wood mirror with swag
decoration above an oval mirror plate and two rectangular mirror plates,
130cm wide

Lot 766
Estimate

£1,200.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Fine 19th Century Grand Tour Micromosaic seal box, the finely engraved
scroll gilt metal case with four mosaics to the body showing ancient ruins
above cabochon cut marcasite and red marble above stylised dolphin
supports, the removable lid revealing a storage compartment with a
removable platform cage, 10.5cm high

Lot 769
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century tortoiseshell card cases, the first with a silver engraved foliate
decorated front, 10cm x 8cm, the second smaller in size with a silver show
hinge corner, 9cm x 6cm, (2)

Lot 771
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Ivory box and cover, the lid inlaid with a portrait miniature depicting a
young girl wearing a straw hat tied with a green ribbon, 7cm diameter,
housed in a fitted red leather box



Lot 772
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Two 19th Century snuff boxes, the first snuff box in pressed horn and
tortoiseshell with an intriguing seal impression above the swirl gadroon lid
above a conforming base section, 8cm wide, the second box with silver
band body named to H.B.C. Heath, with an angel scene carved to the lid,
7cm wide, (2)

Lot 773
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Exceedingly fine George III period patch / toothpick box, the naivete case
in shagreen, a painted panel with a mother and her daughter behind glass,
the hinged lid opening to reveal a mirror back and velvet lining, 11cm long

Lot 775
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Two sticks to include a 19th Century horn handled walking cane, the
handle possibly rhinoceros horn, together with another horn handled stick
with silver collar (2)

Lot 781
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Fine 17th Century tortoiseshell and mother of pearl casket,
Spanish/Portuguese. The casket with all over mother of pearl swag and
flower decoration and tortoiseshell ground with white metal loop handle
and elaborate lock plate and clasp, the interior lined with red velvet, 21cm
high

Lot 782
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th century mahogany tray, of kidney form, the central field with
marquetry inlay depicting a quiver of arrows and a tambourine, with brass
carrying handles, 63cm wide

Lot 783
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Gold coloured metal tie pin, set with a miniature circular enamel panel
depicting a terrier dog in the style of William Essex and William Bishop-
Ford, 12.5mm diameter, two similar circular enamel panels depicting a
terrier dog signed J.W. Bailey, 33.5mm diameter and 11.7mm diameter

Lot 787
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century works of art, to include a 19th Century Chinese bone carved
cup, a bone fan, a 19th Century European carved pictorial scene within a
pebble effect carving, a bone sewing clamp and bone bindings, (5)



Lot 788
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

After Claude Michel Clodion (1738-1814) A pair of Napoleon III gilt and
patinated bronze candelabra, the figures of putti each holding twin gilt
bronze candle sconces with flowers and fruiting vines, standing on a drum
columns with lappet drops upon the red marble base and squat gadrooned
feet, 49cm high, (2)

Lot 790
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian rosewood and mother or pearl inlaid writing slope, with bands of
decoration to the lid and body enclosing the hinged velvet slope and pen
tray, 41cm wide, together with a walnut campaign type writing box with
brass bands and corners, a slope interior and pen tray, 46cm wide, (2)

Lot 796
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

German woolwork picture, of a boy and two girls resting by ruins, 60cm x
68cm

Lot 797
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian ivory carved walking stick handle, carved as a bears head, 5cm
high

Lot 798
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Spelter figure depicting Diana adjusting her robes, on a square plinth base,
39.5cm high

Lot 264
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

18th Century baluster shape mug, the mug with concentric rings at the rim
and with raised foot. 13.5cm high

Lot 265
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 378
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Near pair of Royal Worcester dishes, in the form of scallop shells decorated
with flowers and blush colours, the underside with Royal Worcester mark
and numbered 1274, 24cm and 23cm wide, (2)



Lot 614A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, carved as a skull, 4cm high, together with a
Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono carved as a seated figure, (2)

Lot 615
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Gerard Marjoram (b1936), Killarney Co Kerry, Lough scene with mountain
to the rear, signed oil on canvas, 34.5cm x 24cm

Lot 616
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Rural landscape depicting a stockman with cattle sheep and goat with a
farm and figures in the distance 61cm x 50cm

Lot 617
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Attributed to Joseph Thomas Tuite (1800-1875) fishermen on the beach,
pen and wash drawing 12cm x 8.5cm. in a gilt frame

Lot 618
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Ohman, abstract landscape depicting fields, buildings and trees, signed
Ohman '47, oil on board 31cm x 20.5cm

Lot 619
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Anglo-Chinese school, Ships in a waterway, unsigned
watercolour, 13cm x 9cm

Lot 620
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Fredick Emio? 1884 Wooded area beside a river. Malar au Fredick Emio
painting 1884 to the reverse. Oil on board 29.5cm x 18cm

Lot 621
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Pastoral scene depicting a harvest with wheat sheaves in a hilly landscape
with sea in the distance. Indistinct signature possibly surname Roberts, oil
on canvas. 46.5cm x 34.5cm



Lot 622
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Christopher Mark Maskell (1846-1933), landscape scene with thatched
cottage, figures on a path, windmill and river to the rear, signed oil on
board, in a gilt frame, the oil 34.5cm x 24.5cm

Lot 623
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Albert Wagner (1924-2006) A Pair, gentleman with a moustache and
smoking a pipe, together with a lady clutching a book, both housed with
matching gilt gesso frames, 18cm x 23cm, (2). Please note that Artist
Resale Rights may apply to this lot.

Lot 624
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Pair of Continental school oil paintings, Winter skating on a lake, oval, oil
on board, 29cm x 24cm, (2)

Lot 625
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Portrait of a young woman in classical dress, oil on canvas 56.5cm x
47.5cm

Lot 626
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Reinier Marinus PYNENBURG (1884-1968) profile portrait of a gentleman
smoking a pipe, signed oil on canvas 30cm x 35cm

Lot 627
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

F? Every '87 sailing boats and a steamer by rocky cliffs, signed oil on board
32cmx 45xm

Lot 628
Estimate

£30.00 - £60.00

Description

E Lynch, Chiltern Landscape depicting a cornfield and rolling hills with
three cottages. Label to the reverse " Chiltern Landscape" E Lynch Birch
Cottage, Lower Common Eversley, signed oil on board, 48.5cm x 39.5cm

Lot 629
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Attributed to George Richmond (1809-1896), portrait of a young boy,
coloured chalks on paper, apparently signed to reverse, housed in a
modern varnished frame, the portrait 14cm x 9cm



Lot 630
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

William P. Feeney, Walberswick Harbour with a small fishing boat coming
in to dock, signed oil on canvas, housed in a gilt frame, the oil 39cm x
59cm

Lot 631
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century portrait of a seated young lady holding a flower in her left
hand, oil painting hanging over her right shoulder, oil on canvas 50cm x
60.5cm

Lot 632
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

H Donald Smith (1880 -1930) river scene with sailing boats and barges
with town behind, signed watercolour 34cm x 24cm

Lot 633
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Samuel de Wilde (1751-1832) Miss Trimmer, pencil and watercolour,
15.5cm x 19cm, with Gallery label to the back Leger Galleries 13 Old Bond
Street, W.1.

Lot 379
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Royal Worcester cabinet cup and saucer decorated by Ernest Barker, the
cup with gilt interior, the exterior with depiction of two sheep in a
landscape, the saucer decorated with two sheep in a landscape surrounded
by a gilt border

Lot 380
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Meissen porcelain figural group, of a boy with an axe seated on a sleigh
and a girl by a pot on a tree stump, with a cross sword mark, star and two
dots, 16.5cm high

Lot 381
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Meissen porcelain double gourd vase, with a lid to the top with cork end,
bug, leaf and flower decoration, 19cm high

Lot 382
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Meissen porcelain coffee set, decorated with bugs and trailing leaf and
flower design, to include coffee pot, milk jug, sugar bowl, cup and saucers,
tray and miniature cup, the tray 44cm long



Lot 383
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Doulton Lambeth stoneware owl tobacco jar and cover, the cover with blue
button eyes with high green brows, it's green, brown and blue feather body
above claws clutching the brown vase base, the underside impressed
factory marks and 1883, the base with incised H, 20cm high

Lot 384
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Chinese Canton ivory needle case, together with a Victorian
page turner, 19th Century Indian ivory peppers, a 19th Century necklace,
Victorian bone glove stretchers, (11)

Lot 385
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th century Chinese stained ivory chess set, the figural pieces with carved
puzzle ball stems, the tallest piece 13cm, together with a chess board

Lot 386
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Chinese Canton carved box, the lid deeply carved with figures
and trees, together with a carved ball with dragons, (2)

Lot 387
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century Chinese Canton ivory brush pot, the cylinder carved with
figures, trees and pagoda's 8cm high, together with a 19th Century Chinese
Canton ivory puzzle box and a Chinese 19th Century Canton puzzle ball on
stand, 13cm high, (3)

Lot 388
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Collection of 19th Century Chinese, Japanese and Indian ivory, to include a
pagoda, a cow, Indian figures, satchel bag, sword, etc. (qty)

Lot 389
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Late 19th Century Chinese carved ivory immortal, standing holding a
peach and a basket with flowers, black stained hair, raised on a base,
12.5cm excluding the base

Lot 390
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century Chinese ivory Canton carved needle case, carved with a
dragon and birds among clouds, together with a Victorian ivory stanhope
with a scene to the eyehole, (2)



Lot 391
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Rare Chinese 19th Century ivory and hardwood lantern, the fret carved
collar above carved panels depicting lilies, birds, fruit, flowers, storks, etc,
raised on the turned hardwood base, 14.5cm high

Lot 392
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Fine and of large proportions ivory carved shell dream, the open shell with
a boat to the front, the rear with low trees and figures, signed to the
underside, the shell being raised upon a carved hard wood stand, the shell
13cm wide, the shell on stand 16cm high

Lot 393
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Early 20th Century walking stick, probably rhinoceros horn, with a silver
collar assayed for 1911, 87cm long

Lot 394
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century Chinese ivory figure of a man, the bald figure holding a piece
of cloth, 12cm high

Lot 634
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Continental school, boats by a pier, unsigned oil on board,
34cm x 26.5cm

Lot 786
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian rosewood vanity case, the rectangular box with glass bottles and
silver plated capped bottles, velvet tool holder to the centre, 30cm wide

Lot 789
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

19th Century Black Forest nut crackers, carved as a dogs head with the text
St Beatenberg, 18cm long

Lot 791
Estimate

£1,500.00 -
£2,500.00

Description

Ferdinand Preiss (1882 -1943) 'Bather with Parasol' circa 1925, gilt bronze
and carved ivory figure of a young lady in a bathing suit and laced slippers
holding a parasol to one side (the top missing), the base of the ivory signed
F. Preiss, raised upon a marble plinth base, height 23cm



Lot 792
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Palais Royal tortoiseshell walking stick, Antoine of the Palais
Royal, with a curved horse leg above a yellow metal collar and signed
malacca cane, 85cm high, together with a white metal horses head handled
walking stick, 91.5cm high, (2)

Lot 794A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Two Victorian ivory handled walking sticks, the first with a shaped handle
above a silver collar and Malacca cane, the second with a barley twist
carved handle and gilt metal capping's raised on the Malacca cane, (2)

Lot 799
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian brass stick stand, with a bow front and five divides on an iron
base, together with an Edwardian coat rack and a Victorian mahogany
book carry, (3)

Lot 802
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian rosewood and mother of pearl inlaid vanity case, the rectangular
box with swag inlaid mother of pearl decoration, the interior fitted with
silver plated and glass pots, lidded compartments and tools, 31cm wide

Lot 803
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Early 19th Century ivory carved egg on stand, carved with Bacchus holding
baskets of grapes and a procession behind of putto gathering further
grapes, 11cm high

Lot 805
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Finely carved 19th Century aide de memoir, the front carved with wheat,
flowers and grapes with a pencil to the side and ivory leaves to the interior,
11cm high

Lot 806
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century horn handled parasol, the gadrooned probably rhinoceros
horn handle with a green silk cover, together with a carved bone handled
example with a blue silk cover, (2)



Lot 807
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

19th Century Black Forest carved bear stick stand, depicting a finely carved
standing bear with glass eyes holding a looped stick stand with metal tray
to the base on carved trunk arches, 93cm high

Lot 808
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Regency serpentine fronted tortoiseshell tea caddy, the shaped stepped top
enclosing two lidded compartments above a serpentine front and squat
bun feet, 20cm wide x 14cm high x 13cm deep

Lot 809
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

19th Century gilt bronze and enamel table mirror and garniture, the
circular mirror with red, blue, yellow and black enamel edge above cherubs
forming the column on an enamelled base, 41cm high, together with the
garnitures and a single glass foliate etched glass vase, one vase missing, (3)

Lot 811
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

A collection of boxes, to include a Victorian ivory and gilt metal purse, a
brass vesta case in the form of a book, a faux shell and horn snuff box, a
George III pewter snuff box and a leather wallet containing a strike light,
(5)

Lot 813
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George III mahogany longcase clock, Fletcher Gainsboro, the swan neck
pediment above the arched glazed door, a long trunk door and panel base,
a white painted signed dial with Roman hours, subsidiary seconds and
date aperture, twin train movement striking on a bell, 208cm high

Lot 842
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Set of eight Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs, with
upholstered drop in seats, on reeded tapering legs, AF

Lot 845
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Pair of George III mahogany demi lune tables, both with bow fronts raised
on channel moulded legs, (2)



Lot 847
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Edwardian mahogany and silk screen, the arching to rail above finials and
silk flower panels, a pair of hinged shelves and supports below, 123cm high

Lot 125
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

George III silver six slice toast rack, London 1800, maker John Emes, with
oval finial above a cartouche containing a monogram, the rack with
scrolled divisions and with circular aperture to each end, on four out-
splayed reeded feet, 8.9oz

Lot 266
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Three 18th Century glass rummers, a drawn trumpet shaped bowl above a
double collar and conical foot, a plain engraved bowl G Wiffen, and a
panelled bowl rummer. Tallest 14.5cm (3)

Lot 395
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

19th Century Chinese ivory Canton casket, the rectangular top with figural
and flower carved panels, the lid opening to reveal a tray and
compartment, conforming panels to the front, back and sides raised on bat
carved feet, 16cm wide, 11cm high

Lot 635
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Sarah Parry, Welsh valley landscape with a figure in a boat by a lake,
signed and dated 1904 oil on canvas 61cm x 40.5cm

Lot 636
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Early 20th century Scottish loch side scene with a boat and figures fishing
to the foreground, thatched bothy with smoking chimney to the shore, in a
gilt frame, watercolour 74cm x 42.5cm

Lot 637
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Guus (Augusta) Van Dongen (1878-1946), Continental street scene with
figures and a church to the rear, signed oil on board 28.5cm x 38.5cm

Lot 638
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Pair of oils, circular still life study of flowers in baskets, in gilt frames, the
oils 73cm diameter



Lot 639
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

William P. Feeney, Capstan at Walberswick Harbour with a small fishing
boat leaving the harbour and young girl looking on, with Southwold
skyline to the rear, signed oil on canvas, housed in a gilt frame, the oil
44.5cm x 60cm

Lot 640
Estimate

£160.00 - £200.00

Description

David Bates, (1840-1921) On the way to market, signed watercolour, 52cm
x 34cm, housed within a gilt gesso frame

Lot 641
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Vincent Clare (1855-1930) Still life of fruit, pears and plums, signed
watercolour, 25cm x 17cm

Lot 642
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Augustus Tulk (fl.1877-1897) Gathering wood near a barn, signed and
dated 87, oil on canvas, 45.5cm x 60cm

Lot 643
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Marion Chase (1844-1905) A Pair, Still life of Dog Roses and Flowers,
signed watercolours, 19cm x 26cm, with Gallery label for Mangate Gallery
(Sara Beamish) (2)

Lot 644
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Henry Thomas Alken (1785-1851) Prince & Princess, signed oil on board,
43cm x 33cm

Lot 645
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Maritime scene depicting a sailing ship moored in a bay surrounded by
rocks and trees, unsigned oil on board 45.5cm x 29cm

Lot 646
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

M Donat ( 19th Century) French, a wooded scene of a couple on a path. Oil
on panel. signed M DONAT. Label written in French to the reverse held
with four wax seals impressed with the artist's name. 23.5cm x 15.5



Lot 647
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

19th Century British school, young girl playing a violin, unsigned oil on
canvas, 70cm x 91cm

Lot 648
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

M Donat ( 19th Century) French, a wooded scene with a hunter and dog on
a path. Oil on panel. Signed M DONAT. 23.5cm x 15cm

Lot 649
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Interior scene, man smoking a pipe, oil on board 27.5cm x 23cm

Lot 650
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

R. Sheffield, a Jack Russell terrier, signed oil on canvas and dated
indistinctly lower right, 32.5cm x 22.5cm, in a gilt frame

Lot 651
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Wallan ( Nallan?) H Roberts 1886 depicting a tree by a river bank. Signed
watercolour, 24cm x 32.5cm

Lot 652
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Arthur Briscoe (1873-1943) of the sailing ship Lawhill, pencil signed and
titled watercolour, 52cm x 39cm

Lot 126
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

George V silver teapot, Birmingham 1932, maker T S, with ebonised finial
and handle, on a stepped circular foot, together with a non-contemporary
spout mounted plated tea strainer, 13.5oz

Lot 127
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George V silver condiment set, Birmingham 1924/25, maker William
Suckling Ltd, consisting of two salts (one with blue glass liner), pepperette
and mustard pot, each raised on three pad feet, 3.7oz excluding blue glass
liner, (4)



Lot 128
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George III silver milk jug, London 1808, makers mark rubbed, with loop
handle, the body with punched interwoven ribbon decoration above a
monogram, 2.8oz

Lot 129
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George VI silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1947, maker J B Chatterley &
Sons Ltd, the engine turned lid with rectangular cartouche engraved
"HONG KONG", the front engraved "PRESENTED TO MRS. A.D. DAVIES
ON THE OCCASION OF THE OPENING OF THE AIR FORCE CLUB
MARCH 31st 1950", 13.5cm wide

Lot 130
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Set of six Elizabeth II silver & enamel coffee spoons, Birmingham 1961,
maker Turner & Simpson Ltd, with coffee bean form finials and coloured
enamel bowls, housed in a fitted case

Lot 131
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver card case, Birmingham 1899, maker Horton & Allday, with
cast rococo scroll and foliate decoration, opening to reveal a green watered
silk interior, housed in a red velvet lined maroon and gilt leather case

Lot 132
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian silver aide memoire case, Birmingham 1900, maker H.
Matthews, the exterior with foliate and scroll decoration surrounding a
central cartouche monogrammed EMC 1901, the fitted brown leather
interior with ivory writing panel and white metal pencil, housed in a blue
velvet and silk lined gilt leather case

Lot 133
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

George V silver vesta case, Birmingham 1914, maker Joseph Gloster Ltd,
the plain curved exterior with enamel panel depicting three racehorses and
jockeys, 1.1oz

Lot 134
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Late Victorian silver frame, Chester 1900, maker James Deakin & Sons
(John & William F Deakin), the border with pierced scroll and acanthus
leaf decoration, on a velvet backing and easel back, 19.5cm square



Lot 135
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

William IV silver sliding pencil and pen, London 1836, maker Sampson
Mordan & Gabriel Riddle, with sliding pencil and detachable end cap
revealing the sliding pen, together with two white metal sliding
pen/pencils

Lot 136
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Greek silver table snuff box, circa 1862, the hinged lid with a
presentation inscription and leaf engraved design, an engine turned base
with a further inscription, interior silver marks to the lid and base, 3.9oz,
9.5cm wide

Lot 137
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Edward VII risque silver vesta, Birmingham 1908, maker Percy Frederick
Jackson, the exterior with scroll decoration and enamel panel depicting a
lady bathing in a pool, 0.9oz

Lot 138
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian Palais Royal type posy holder, with a gilt metal fret basket above
a mother of pearl tapered end, 10.5cm long

Lot 139
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Set of eight George III silver Condiment labels, maker Thomas Phipps &
Edward Robinson, to include Cayenne x 2, Chili, Soy, Tarragon, Catchup,
Fish Sauce and Anchovy, (8)

Lot 140
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Victorian silver vesta case, Birmingham 1894, maker Samuel M Levi, the
plain exterior with oval enamel panel depicting a dancing girl, 0.8oz

Lot 653
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century school, a pair of boating scenes, housed within gilt
gesso frames, the images 13.5cm x 11cm

Lot 794
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Late 19th Century patchwork quilt, made from a collection of multi
coloured panels, 217cm x 183cm



Lot 321
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Collection of Victorian miniature / dolls house glass objects, four goblets
with gilt rim, a green footed goblet, a cranberry onion shaped decanter,
two jugs, a pink jug, two wine glasses, a bell, a chamber stick and a glass
bead, (14)

Lot 322
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Early 19th Century perfume bottles, to include three Oxford lavender
bottles with enamel and gilt decoration, a Bristol blue panelled and knop
perfume bottle, a bell shaped engraved and gilded bottle, a pipette, (6)

Lot 323
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Two 19th Century sweetmeat glasses, a large diamond bowl with scallop
rim above a knop stem and raised panel foot. 20cm high and an acid
etched bowl example above a diamond cut knop and raised foot. (2)

Lot 654
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Late 18th Century British school, Gentleman with a wig and red jacket,
unsigned oil on canvas, 23cm x 28cm

Lot 655
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Sydney Lawrence, a pair of continental riverside scenes with figures,
churches and buildings, signed watercolours, in gilt frames, the
watercolours 64cm x 39cm

Lot 656
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Coastal scene in impressionist style with calm sea, beach and road running
through trees, writing and possible description and signature to the
reverse. Oil on board ( from Stockholm ) 33.5cm x 22.5cm

Lot 657
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Abraham Hulk Jnr (1851-1922) A figure by a river and a cottage in the
background, signed oil on canvas, 90cm x 60cm, housed within a gilt gesso
frame

Lot 658
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

J. de Caynoth Ballardie 1911 Entrando Della Chissa Inferoire S Francesco
Assisi church interior signed bottom right. Watercolour 37cm x 27cm



Lot 659
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Portrait of a 17th century gentleman wearing a wig, stock and brown
jacket, oil on canvas 76cm x 63.5cm

Lot 660
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

H Goldthwait (1869-1932) Cottage and garden scene. Oil on canvas,
signature to bottom left 38cm x 28cm

Lot 661
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Winifred de Caynoth Ballardie (1877-1916) Ponte Vecchio, Firenze,
watercolour, label to the back states artists name and witnesses of the
signature, Exhibited June 1989 Kruger Smith Fine Art 18.5cm x 11cm

Lot 662
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century lake scene, with a forest, cottage and a woman feeding
poultry. Oil on canvas. Indistinct signature 45.5cm x 30.5cm

Lot 663
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Attributed William Garthwaite (1821-1899) Boats in rough weather,
unsigned oil on canvas, 61cm x 41cm

Lot 664
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Early 19th Century maritime interest, three masted ship firing a cannon at
a coastal castle, oil on ivory, 12cm x 10cm

Lot 665
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Winifred de Caynoth Ballardie (1877-1916) Hong Kong, depicting four
Chinamen, watercolour, label to the back states artists name and witnesses
of the signature, Exhibited June 1989 Kruger Smith Fine Art 15cm x 10cm

Lot 666
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Helen Allingham R.W.S. (1848-1926) Oxeye daisies, Near Westerham,
Kent, signed watercolour, 14cm x 21.5cm, Gallery label to the reverse Chris
Beetles Limited



Lot 667
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Cyrus Buott (1868-1946) Rural scene with a lake surrounded by trees and a
church to background, signed oil on canvas, 40.5cm by 25cm

Lot 668
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

John Henry Boel, lakeland scene, oil on canvas, signed J H Boel '86, 41cm
x 20cm

Lot 670
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Anthony Frost (B1951), "Totem Blue", signed limited edition print
numbered 2/75, in a white frame, the print 32cm x 92cm

Lot 671
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Anthony Frost (B1951), "Totem Red", signed limited edition print
numbered 2/75, in a white frame, the print 32cm x 92cm

Lot 768
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century gilt metal candlesticks, each with a boy holding up the
socket, both raised on a marble base, 12.5cm high (2)

Lot 267
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Three condiment bottles one with gilded scoop, a small port bottle with
stopper, a two ring small spirit decanter with etched leaf decoration and a
two ring small spirit decanter with ribbed pattern to the base and gilt berry
and leaf decoration.(6)

Lot 268
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Mid 18th Century baluster wine glass, the glass with bell shape bowl and
teared knop on raised foot. 16.5cm high

Lot 269
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

18th Century tazza, the circular top with flat folded rim on a wide base with
flat folded foot, 4cm high 25.5cm diameter.



Lot 270
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Five early 19th Century jelly glasses, of typical form (5)

Lot 271
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century wine glass, the bell shaped glass etched with a flower and a
bee above a faceted stem and raised foot. 13.5cm high

Lot 272
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century bright green glass, the glass with cup shaped bowl of light
panels radiating down to the knopped stem and rough pontil foot, 9.5cm
tall

Lot 273
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Two 19th Century glass vessels, both with wide rims and shaped bodies,
6.5cm high and 6cm high, (2)

Lot 274
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

18th Century sweetmeat glass, the glass of ogee bowl with all over
honeycomb decoration above an eight ribbed pedestal and domed folded
foot.

Lot 275
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George IV sweet meat dish of urn shape above a stylised rocks and waves
stem on a folded foot, shallow raised base, overall height 10cm together
with a possible reservoir of dish shape with central opening and side vent
(2)

Lot 276
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Two condiment bottles, the bottles of rib effect balusters body and lemon
squeezer base above a square foot, to include a candlestick of the same
design and a cut glass jug of similar design. Tallest 21.5cm (4)

Lot 277
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Early 19th Century glass toddy lifter, with a two ring neck



Lot 278
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Two late 18th Century sweet meat dishes, the dishes with faceted cut stem
with central knob, the base with rough pontils and of petal shape, tallest
18.5cm (2)

Lot 279
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Two 19th Century salts and a cream jug, the salts of cut glass with boat
shaped bowls, the jug of faceted design. possibly Irish, (3)

Lot 280
Estimate

£30.00 - £60.00

Description

Three 19th Century glasses, a drawn bowl with hollow stem on a raised foot
example, a bucket bowl with petal decoration above knop stem, an ogee
bowl above ring stem, tallest 12cm (3)

Lot 281
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Three 19th Century glasses, a Wrythen drawn trumpet example, a twisted
panel example and a bucket bowl with gilt decoration on baluster stem
example.tallest 10cm (3)

Lot 282
Estimate

£40.00 - £70.00

Description

Two Regency glasses, a wine glass engraved with Prince of Wales feathers
above a panel cut stem and a rummer engraved with band of stars to the
bell shaped, part panelled, bowl above a ring stem and raised foot, 11cm
high (2)

Lot 283
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

18th Century wine glass, the glass of trumpet shape bowl with engraved
foliate decoration above a plain stem and raised folded foot. 11cm high

Lot 284
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

18th Century glass, the bell shaped glass of slightly twisted panel bowl
above a knop and ring stem with raised folded foot. 11.5cm high

Lot 285
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Possibly Newcastle 19th Century glass jugs, a twisted rib example and an
eight rib example, 12.5cm high (2)



Lot 286
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian three bottle cruet and stand, the stand with brass fittings and the
bottles with scale pattern decoration. 20cm high overall

Lot 287
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two 18th Century bonnet glasses, on plain feet and with scale pattern
bowls, 7cm tall (2)

Lot 714
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian novelty papier mache snuff box, in the form of curled excrement,
with hinged lid to the base

Lot 396
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Early 20th Century Chinese Canton carved ivory puzzle ball, the outer ball
carved with figures and pagodas with seven internal balls, 8cm wide

Lot 397
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Collection of 19th Century Chinese games, each carved in ivory to include
three ball and columns and a tower, (4)

Lot 398
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Chinese Canton ivory fan, each stick carved with figures,
building and trees. 19cm high

Lot 399
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Early 20th Century Chinese carved ivory tusk, carved with figures among
buildings and trees, raised on a stand, 35cm long

Lot 400
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

19th Century Chinese bronze censer, with elephant mask handles and eight
panels around the side depicting pagoda's and landscapes, four character
mark to the base, 26cm high

Lot 401
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century Chinese ivory puzzle ball, dragon carved, together with a
stand and another, (3)



Lot 402
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Chinese Canton ivory card case, carved with figures and
pagodas, 12cm high

Lot 403
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century Chinese ivory puzzle ball, carved with dragons, 4.5cm wide

Lot 404
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two Chinese pottery tiles, decorated with a samurai and a figure, (2)

Lot 405
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century Chinese carved ivory dragon, with a head curled on a low
body, 5.5cm long

Lot 406
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Chinese 19th Century carved ivory card case, carved with a flower design,
8.5cm long, housed within the original card and glass case

Lot 407
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Japanese Edo period boxwood noh mask, carved with pert lips, signed to
the back, 4.6cm high

Lot 407A
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Three early 20th Century Persian ivory plaques, polychrome painted with
figures on horseback hunting, together with a pair of 19th Century ivory
Indian Ox and a 19th Century Indian ivory chess pieces, (6)

Lot 408
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, 18th Century, carved with a kappa rested on
a terrapin, 5cm long

Lot 409
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a figure playing an
instrument, 5cm high



Lot 410
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Edo period ivory and coral netsuke, carved as a rabbit with on
foot raised, inset coral eyes, possibly Kyoto school

Lot 411
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period lacquered manju, decorated in gilt with birds by
flowers, 3.3cm wide

Lot 411A
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Early 19th Century Indo Portuguese ivory carving, as Moses and the ten
commandments, 11.5cm high

Lot 412
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, Shishi with a paw on a ball, 3.5cm
long

Lot 413
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the lacquered wood netsuke carved as a
mask of cappa, indistinct signature 2cm high

Lot 414
Estimate

£250.00 - £350.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period carved wood netsuke depicting a skeleton beating a
mokugyo, signature to the base Sukesazu 4cm high

Lot 415
Estimate

£1,200.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke depicting a seated dog
with a paw on a ball 5.5cm high

Lot 770
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

18th Century blind figure of Saint Lucia, the carved figure with the Christ
child leading her by the hand, height 54cm

Lot 774
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Pair of Victorian bronze statues, the standing figures with a lance, sword
shield and horn, 29cm high, (2)



Lot 776
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Bottle of Fauchon Bas Armagnac 1963, 46% vol, 700ml, within the original
pine case

Lot 778
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian rosewood vanity case, the rectangular box with glass bottles and
silver plated capped bottles, 30cm wide

Lot 18
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian silver box and cover of heart form, London 1891 maker Mappin &
Webb (John Newton Mappin), the lid with embossed dancing cherubs
surrounded by scrolls and foliate decoration, the body with foliate
embossed frieze and scrolled cartouche initialled WZ, the interior with
blue silk and velvet lining, on a crimped beaded foot

Lot 21
Estimate

£700.00 - £1,000.00

Description

William IV silver basket, London 1832, maker Joseph Angell I & John
Angell I, with pierced foliate swing handle and border, the body with
engraved foliate decoration, raised on a shaped pedestal foot, 34.5cm
diameter, 39oz

Lot 23
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver basket, London 1884, maker JB, with embossed beaded
and stylised foliate decoration, pierced border, together with a pair of
George V silver sugar tongs, Sheffield 1916, maker William Hutton & Sons
Ltd, with twisted stems, 4.1oz (2)

Lot 141
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian silver chamber stick, Birmingham 1892, maker Andrew Barrett &
Sons, with gadrooned sconce, heart decorated scroll handle above a heart
form drip pan with gadrooned border, stamped to base A. Barrett & Sons
63 & 64 Piccadilly, 2.9oz

Lot 288
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Three 18th Century glasses, a perry glass above a ring stem and raised foot,
a trumpet shape deceptive glass above ring and knop stem, and a ogee
bowl plain stem example. Tallest 10.5cm (3)



Lot 416
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke , the wood netsuke carved as Otsuyu from a
ghost play, he is a skeleton holding a lantern and leaning on a grave
marker. Signature to the base 7cm high

Lot 598
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

B.H. Gaze (20th Century) Signed Group of four watercolour and gouache
studies of Bury St Edmunds street scenes, including Moyses Hall, St John
the Evangelist�s church and the Abbey gate, all housed in black frames,
various sizes (4)

Lot 599
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Oil on canvas seascape with fishing vessels off the coast, in a gilt frame, the
canvas 29cm x 21cm

Lot 600
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

D Gordon-Shields, still life study of a vase of flowers signed oil on canvas
44.5cm x 49.5cm

Lot 601
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Claude Hayes (1852-1922) Moored Boat, signed bottom right, watercolour
33cm x 23.5cm

Lot 602
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Attributed Jules Achille Noel (1815-1881) General Mahon wounded at the
Battle of Sedan, 19.5cm X 15cm

Lot 603
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Naive painting of three views of a three masted sailing ship, and a steam
ship with a lighthouse in the distance. Oil painted on board which has an
advert for Kydd & Kydds Damson Jam on the reverse. 52cm x 42cm

Lot 604
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century still life of flowers, oil on canvas. unsigned, 29.5cm x 23cm



Lot 605
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

R.T. Mumford, portrait of an elderly gentleman, signed oil on board 23cm
x 31.5cm

Lot 606
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Jacob Membling (1853-1928), Interior scene with figures playing cards,
signed oil on board 49.5cm x 39.5cm in gilt frame

Lot 607
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

John Absolon (1815-1895) Small girl seated on a chair, watercolour, 20cm
x 25cm

Lot 608
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Sarah Parry (1878) A child and collie dog with a kitten in a doorway, oil on
canvas, signed Sarah Parry 1878. 20.5cm x 15cm

Lot 609
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Clara Montalba, (1842 - 1929) Watch tower Amsterdam, signed
watercolour, 18cm x 26cm

Lot 610
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Pair of Dutch seascapes depicting fishing boats with an East India, oil on
panel, 25cm x 20cm (2)

Lot 611
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century, mother and children in a rocky gorge. Oil on canvas.
Unsigned 26cm x 35.5cm

Lot 612A
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

John Donley (1886-1959) Cows in a forest lane, signed oil on canvas, 61cm
x 51cm

Lot 533
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory and shibayama decorated fan, the outer sticks
with birds, branch and leaf decoration in shibayama with a paper fan
decorated with fans, 40cm long



Lot 583
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period Manju the base of gilt lacquer on wood with inlaid
abalone shell, the lid of lacquer metal decorated with a figure in gilt and
shell. 4.5 cm wide

Lot 595
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Three silhouettes to include a child pulling a cart containing two children
with a figure carrying an axe and a figure carrying a bundle of sticks
following, 13cm x 9cm, and two reverse silhouettes depicting a lady and
gentleman in profile, housed in gilt glazed frame, the silhouettes 7cm x
7.5cm (3)

Lot 612
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Two silhouettes to include a mid 19th century silhouette of a young man in
profile, titled Adam Spencer, housed in a gilt mount and rosewood frame
7.5cm x 10cm, and a silhouette of a young girl wearing a lace frilled dress,
housed in an oval gilt mount and ebonised frame 5.5cm x 6.6cm (2)

Lot 613
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Victorian pair of oils to include an estuary scene with two sailing boats, a
barge, with people on the beach below high cliffs, a bridge in the
background. Oil on panel, 33.5cm x 23cm, together with a Victorian
landscape pastoral scene with church spire and village on the horizon, oil
on panel, 33.5cm x 23cm (2)

Lot 669
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

George Reekie, still life study of a plum and a greengage in newspaper, the
other depicting a half peeled boiled egg, a piece of blue cheese and two
green olives, oils on board, in gilt frames, the oils 13.5cm x 11cm

Lot 705
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

18th century white metal mounted horn snuff mull, the hinged lid with
white metal roundel engraved JC 1769, the horn terminal in the form of a
mythical creature with bone inlaid eyes, 9cm high

Lot 706
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century papier mache snuff box, in the form of a horses hoof, with
metal nail inlay, 6cm wide



Lot 708
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

18th century horn snuff mull, with brass collar and cork to interior of lid,
12cm high

Lot 710
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Georgian agate snuff box, of rectangular form with pinchbeck mounts and
shaped thumb piece, 7cm wide

Lot 711
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Scottish horn snuff box and cover, of oval form, the lid with raised silver
thistle decoration, 7.5cm wide

Lot 712
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

19th century horn and brass mounted snuff box, 7.5cm high

Lot 142
Estimate

£200.00 - £250.00

Description

George V silver jewellery box, Birmingham 1919, maker E S Barnsley & Co
(Edward Souter Barnsley), of serpentine form, the engine turned lid with
blank circular cartouche, raised on four pierced foliate and scroll feet,
20.5cm wide

Lot 143
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian silver paper knife, London 1886, makers mark rubbed, in the
form of a sword, with ivory handle, 22.5cm long

Lot 144
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver stamp box, Sheffield, marks rubbed, the sprung hinged
lid with two glazed panels, the interior with central divider, raised on four
orb feet, 5.5cm wide, 0.9oz

Lot 145
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver vinaigrette, Birmingham 1868, maker Frederick Marson,
the exterior with scroll decoration and central cartouche initialled MR, the
gilt interior with pierced scroll decorated grill, 0.2oz



Lot 146
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

Victorian silver castle top vinaigrette, Birmingham 1843, maker Yapp &
Woodward, the lid depicting York Minster, the interior with silver gilt
decorative grille, 42mm wide

Lot 147
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian silver vesta case, Birmingham 1896, maker Deakin & Francis Ltd,
the plain exterior with circular enamel panel depicting a bulldog, 2oz

Lot 148
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Set of four George III silver bottle labels, maker I.S, the labels to include
Mountain, Lisbon, Port and Madeira, each 5cm wide

Lot 149
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Fine Russian silver gilt niello circular tobacco box, the lid decorated with
the sun above a figure cutting crops and a reclining figure, the underside of
the base decorated with two figures and buildings behind, the gilt interior
with stamps to the interior of the lid and dated 1798, makers mark A? K,
9.5cm wide

Lot 150
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian silver case, London 1892, maker Sampson Mordan & Co, the
exterior with foliate decoration surrounding a monogrammed circular
cartouche, the blue silk lined interior with four compartments and white
metal pencil, housed in a blue velvet and silk lined leather case

Lot 151
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

George III silver vinaigrette, Birmingham 1802, maker Thomas Willmore,
of oval form, the lid with engraved stylised leaf decoration and central oval
cartouche initialled EW, 2.5cm wide

Lot 152
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

George IV silver gilt snuff box, Birmingham 1827, maker Thomas Shaw,
the hinged lid decorated with a scene depicting classical figures, floral
border and engine turned base with blank rectangular cartouche, 4.2oz



Lot 153
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Edward VII silver card case, Birmingham 1905, maker William M Hayes,
the scroll engraved exterior with central roundel depicting a spaniel
pursuing a duck, the reverse with central cartouche containing monogram
EMJ, 2.6oz, housed in a fitted red velvet and maroon leather case

Lot 154
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Pair of William IV silver reading glasses, London 1831, maker IM, the
glasses with oval lenses and sliding adjustable arms

Lot 155
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George IV and later silver tea and coffee spoons, various dates and makers,
4.3oz, (12)

Lot 156
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 157
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Six napkin rings to include four silver napkin rings of various dates and
makers, a continental example stamped 800,and a plated napkin ring, (6)

Lot 759
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian mahogany gavel, of hammer form, 26cm long

Lot 760
Estimate

£20.00 - £40.00

Description

Pair of 19th century ivory mounted gilt metal opera glasses, housed in a
purple silk lined fitted leather case

Lot 761
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Charming George III period carved oak cannon, loose mounted on a
carriage with one step, scroll to the rear and with solid wheels. Carriage
length 18.5cm



Lot 289
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two 19th Century green glass vessels, of campana shape, 8cm tall (2)

Lot 290
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 291
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two Rowland Ward tumblers, the tumblers with cut decoration, one of a
buffalo the other a giraffe. Both with Rowland Ward Nairobe Kenya to the
base. 10cm tall (2)

Lot 292
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

18th Century masonic firing glass, with plain foot the bowl etched with
masonic emblems. 8.5cm tall

Lot 293
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Early 19th Century firing glass, the glass of trumpet shape with plain foot.

Lot 294
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Three 18th Century wine glasses, two glasses of trumpet shaped bowl with
delicate panels to the lower half above a plain stem and raised foot, to
include a champagne flute the trumpet bowl above a knop and plain stem
and ring foot. (3)

Lot 295
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Three early 19th Century air twist glasses, a bell shaped bowl wine glass
example, a round funnel bowl ale glass example a/f and an engraved round
funnel bowl example a/f tallest 20cm tall (3)

Lot 296
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian glass jam pot and cover, the lid with a finial top above the
cylinder base and stand, 14cm high, together with a glass bowl, (2)



Lot 297
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian glass to include a boat shaped ribbed bowl, a diamond cut spill
vase, cut glass bowl, a celery glass, a plate and a tumbler, (6)

Lot 298
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two Georgian wine glasses, the taller glass of bell shape bowl above a
diamond cut stem and raised foot and a trumpet shape bowl above
diamond cut stem engraved with Convivial, chips to feet (2)

Lot 299
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian mold blown eight panel pillar decanter and original hollow
blown stopper, the decanter of bell form, the neck base with convex neck
ring,the body with nine vertical pillars extending from the shoulder to the
underside of the base, the pear shaped hollow blown stopper of
conforming design, 30cm high

Lot 300
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Four early 19th Century syllabub glasses of fluted twist shape, 10cm tall (4)

Lot 301
Estimate

£80.00 - £100.00

Description

18th Century patty pans with fluted bowl and folded rim, the slightly larger
8cm diameter (2)

Lot 302
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Two late 18th Century condiment ewers, the ewers with applied handles,
tall and slender spouts and footed bases, tallest 14.5cm (2)

Lot 303
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Eight Victorian glasses, four sherry glasses with panelled bowls above ring
stem, a panel and etched example, a sweetmeat glass etched with a bird
and tulip and two more glasses (8)

Lot 304
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

18th Century glass, a dram firing glass of bell shape with stepped foot.
10cm tall



Lot 305
Estimate

£30.00 - £60.00

Description

19th Century multi air twist cylinder, of octagonal form 6cm long

Lot 306
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

18th Century loving glass, the baluster glass of large proportion with
ringed rim, lace pattern to lower body and drawn handle. lacking a handle.
20cm high

Lot 307
Estimate

£50.00 - £60.00

Description

Seven 19th Century glasses, three custard cups of various panel decoration,
two cut glass custard cups, a tumbler and a sweetmeat footed glass. (7)

Lot 308
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Mid 18th Century teared plain stem goblet, the goblet with drawn trumpet
bowl and folded conical foot, 15.5cm high

Lot 754
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Early 20th Century tortoiseshell and silver desk clip, with an hinged silver
clip above the base

Lot 757
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

George IV rosewood correspondence box, the hinged lid with two letter
apertures set with mother of pearl lozenges inscribed Answered and
Unanswered, 24cm wide

Lot 757a
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

18th Century Chinese ivory bust, the bust of a male above a silver collar
and Malacca cane, the bust 4cm high, the stick with bust 91cm high

Lot 742
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Charles Dickens, to include David Copperfield, with sixty one illustrations
by J. Barnard, Pickwick Club, illustrated by Phiz, Barnaby Rudge
illustrated by F. Barnard, Hard Times illustrated by H. French, Little
Dorrit illustrated by J. Mahoney and Bleak House illustrated by F.
Barnard, (6)



Lot 744
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Early 20th Century Games Register, the book relating to hunts with the
pen and ink text to the first page N Thompson Wells Nov 1910, Record of
shoots from 1909, the pages with columns for various game and pen text
detailing the number shot, weather, guns used, the book filled in until page
77, the book bound in red leather with gold tooled lettering

Lot 746
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

A new map of the roads of Great Britain for 1787 London published by
Wm. Taden, with marbled effect slip case, the map formed from twenty
linen backed panels, 60.5cm x 75cm, 13cm x 19.5cm folded

Lot 751
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Fine 17th Century carved panel, the carved boxwood panel depicting a
figure holding a scallop shell above the head of a bearded man, a sheep to
the side and a bird with sunburst behind, set into a 19th Century glazed
box frame, 20cm wide

Lot 753
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Works of art, to include a Prisoner of War bone barrel housing a thimble,
together with an early 20th Century marine ivory fish carved napkin ring
and a 19th Century marine ivory folding knife with steel blade, (3)

Lot 755
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Eclectic group to include a small Black Forest bear, a lidded enamelled
rouge pot, Sorrento box with a couple to the lid, a reverse stirrup pewter
figure of a horse, a pestle burner, apple corer a huntsman and dog figurine
and a piece of stained glass. (8)

Lot 756
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

George III silk and embroidered picture, of a Shepherd resting by a tree
with a cow, goat, dog and sheep around him, a farmhouse in the distance,
housed within the original gilt frame, 52,5cm x 46cm

Lot 758
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

19th Century brass smoking/tobacco box, the lid of the box with a
fisherman and the text Fishing above a figure with a rod, the box with
three hinged compartments, a tobacco compartment, pipe compartment
and vesta compartment, 12cm long



Lot 762
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century mother of pearl and tortoiseshell card cases, the first
decorated with inlaid swag panels, 10.5cm x 8cm, the second with panels
divided by stripes of shell, 10.5cm x 8cm, (2)

Lot 763
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Works of art, to include a 19th Century Indian carved ivory dog, a 19th
Century Chinese Canton carved ivory napkin ring and a 19th Century
horses head cane top, (3)

Lot 764
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Set of four Black Forest bone carved bottle stoppers, each carved in the
form of Dwarfs in various forms from mining, drinking from a small bottle,
holding a large bottle and holding a piece of food, 65mm high, (4)

Lot 765
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian silver mounted sword stick, Birmingham 1893, maker Henry
Howell & Co Ltd (Jonathan Howell), the bulbous silver cap with scroll and
foliate decoration, the shaped sword blade measuring 72.5cm, the stick
measuring 91.5cm overall

Lot 779
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

George III sampler, with the text 'Ann Bates made this in the 10th Year of
her age 1809', with further script, animals, birds and flowers, 43cm x 32cm

Lot 780
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Bottle of Porto 1968 Messias, 20% vol, 75cl, paper label number 978174

Lot 784
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian walnut card box, the brass bound lid with central mother or pearl
panel depicting three fanned playing cards, 26.5cm wide

Lot 793
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Collection of forty-eight thimbles, comprising of silver, porcelain, glass and
other examples, housed in a veneered hanging thimble stand (qty)



Lot 158
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver cigarette box, London 1967, maker Garrard & Co Ltd,
the lid engraved with the logo of the Rank Organisation above inscription
"THE RANK ORGANISATION 25 YEAR CLUB LEON W. VALLEY", 9cm
wide

Lot 309
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

A sweetmeat dish with raised foot and faceted stem raising to a thumbnail
pattern decorated bowl with engraved flower rim, a barrel mug, a rummer,
and engraved patty pan. (4)

Lot 516
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

19th Century Anglo-Indian rosewood box, the serpentine lid opening to
reveal an ivory inlaid panel and a selection of lidded compartments with
ivory and tortoiseshell inlays, 38cm long, 25cm deep

Lot 517
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

18th Century Indian carved tiger, with an open mouth and hunched legs,
4.5cm high

Lot 518
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century Indian sandalwood and ivory games box, the shaped box with
fret ivory and central lion to the top, the top opening to reveal gaming
tokens, 10cm wide

Lot 519
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

19th Century Indian ivory carved sedan chair, with two figures, 7.5cm high

Lot 520
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two 19th Century Indian ivory figures, the smaller of the carved figures set
to a mammoth tooth section 4.5cm high, the larger carved as a musician,
9.5cm, (2)

Lot 521
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, of a seated figure about to gut a fish,
35mm high, together with a Meiji period seated figure okimono 60mm
high and a Meiji period netsuke of a figure with a bird, 43mm high, (3)



Lot 522
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Unusual 19th Century Turkish bullion waistcoat, still as panels on felt

Lot 523
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Indian ivory elephant, with walking elephant with rope
collar, signed to the back, 10.5cm long

Lot 524
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory okimono, carved as a figure holding a gourd
with a boy below, 10cm high

Lot 525
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Japanese ivory Okimono, the sectional group carved as a central figure
gathering wood, flanked by a boy and a figure carving wood, 19cm high

Lot 526
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory box, carved with elephants to the lid, 6.5cm
wide

Lot 527
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period hanging scroll, representing a sumo dohyo, overall
length 125cm

Lot 528
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese early 20th Century walrus ivory carved Okimono, carved as a
bearded man with a sack, 9.5cm high

Lot 529
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period pipe case, carved as long toadstools with a toad to
the top of one, with signature Toyomasa 19cm long

Lot 530
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, of a man holding a barrel and a sack
to his side, 4cm



Lot 531
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a seated man with a mirror,
signed to the base, 4cm high

Lot 532
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Japanese early 20th Century walrus ivory carved Okimono, the carved
group of a figure holding a pot above a boys head, signed to the base
Hidemasa, 9.5cm high

Lot 534
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese ivory Meiji period netsuke, the netsuke a figure with long black
hair above the swivel head, the figure holding tools, signed to the base,
55mm high

Lot 417
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the box wood netsuke depicting Shokoi,the
demon queller, with flowing beard and sword. 6cm high

Lot 418
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the wood netsuke carved as a pumpkin, the
stem of which forms the himotoshi, with three bead insects to its body.
4.5cm wide

Lot 419
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the box wood nesuke carved as a woman
(Okame) with a tiny dog at her feet. signature to her back 5cm high

Lot 420
Estimate

£700.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a reclining dog
and puppy, 6cm long

Lot 421
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period jade Shishi, the shishi reclining with tail curled to its
back 8cm long



Lot 422
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke depicting a standing boy
holding a lotus flower to his shoulder, signature to his robe, 8.5cm high

Lot 423
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke as a mokugyo (gong) in
the form of a fish 2.5cm high

Lot 424
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the lacquered wood netsuke carved as a
reclining dog, remnants of red lacquer. 4cm wide

Lot 425
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period Manju netsuke, the ivory two part Manju netsuke,
Hojitsu Cartist with signature to the side of him, calligraphy to the interior
4cm diameter

Lot 425A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period ivory netsuke, carved as a dog with an arched neck
and bushy tail 4cm long

Lot 426
Estimate

£600.00 - £900.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the netsuke of carved boxwood and in the
form of a group of masks 3cm high

Lot 427
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Edo period Kyoto school netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a
long eared Hare scratching it's chin with hind foot. 3.5cm high ( Gyoku "
The Jewelled Hare" is a poetical Expression for the moon.)

Lot 428
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanaese meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke carved as a standing
goat. 3.5cm high



Lot 429
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the box wood netsuke carved as Jurojin,
seated holding a staff 6cm high

Lot 430
Estimate

£1,000.00 - £1,500.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the wood netsuke carved as a rat curled up
upon it's tail and with inlaid eyes, signature to base 5cm wide

Lot 430A
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke and three case inro, the ivory netsuke
carved as a cat with a cord attached to the lacquer three case inro
decorated with mountain and tree scenes

Lot 431
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the netsuke carved as Gama Senni seated
by a rocky outcrop and with a toad on his shoulder, 4cm high

Lot 432
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

Japanese Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke as a double gourd and
inlaid with enamel 5cm high

Lot 433
Estimate

£800.00 - £1,200.00

Description

Japanee Meiji period netsuke, the ivory netsuke as a shishi with cloak
inlaid with coral and malachite 3.5cm wide

Lot 434
Estimate

£500.00 - £700.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the netsuke depicting an Ama, in the form of
a girl in grass skirt holding a stick and a awabi, 6cm high

Lot 435
Estimate

£1,200.00 - £1,800.00

Description

Japanese Edo period netsuke, the ivory netsuke depicting Uzume, yawning
and stretching his arms above his head, 6cm high

Lot 310
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Victorian glass to include a bird water reservoir, two small decanters, two
condiment bottles and a decanter (6)



Lot 311
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Mid 18th Century long teared plain stem goblet, the goblet with drawn
trumpet bowl and folded conical foot, 16cm high

Lot 312
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian glass sweet meat dish, a 1935 commemorative jubilee glass
engraved with 'God bless our King and Queen' and with a coin in the
centre, a dram glass, a panelled jelly glass and a custard cup. Tallest
16.5cm (5)

Lot 313
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Stevens & William late 19th Century exhibition glass tumbler, the tumbler
with examples of decoration to include a printed white acid example of
Joseph Baynes Ltd South Africa, an engraving, an etching, intaglio, etched
and gilt, the base marked S&W Brierley Royal Crystal 10cm high

Lot 314
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian cut glass jug, an engraved celery vase and a George VI
commemorative 1937 Coronation glass of ogee form ring and knop stem
with a coin in the central knop. (3)

Lot 315
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Three George III ale glasses, an irregular panelled trumpet bowl, a trumpet
shape bowl above a ring stem and conical folded foot, and a trumpet shape
bowl above a ring stem and plain foot, tallest 13.5cm (3)

Lot 316
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Two George III glass sweetmeats, both with arch and pointed tops and cut
glass bodies, 17cm high, (2)

Lot 317
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Three 19th Century stirrup glasses, the glasses of boot shape, two being
plain the third etched with ferns, tallest 10cm (3)



Lot 318
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Five glasses to include an 18th Century Wrythen trumpet shaped jelly glass
on raised foot and four Victorian glasses, a plain drawn trumpet glass, a
flared form measure, a petal panel custard cup and a plain bell bowl
custard cup. Tallest 10cm (5)

Lot 319
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Late 19th Century twin reservoir oil and vinegar bottle, the bottle on a
raised conical foot with gilt decoration to the foot and bottles, 22cm high

Lot 320
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Three 19th Century mallet shaped decanters, a ring decanter decorated
with gilt and silver foil birds and flowers example, and a two ring decanter
with rings to base and body and another two ring decanter. (3)

Lot 748
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian novelty stationary oak box, in the form of a piano, the top
opening to reveal a letter rack with a pen try to the key board, 30cm wide

Lot 749
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century Dieppe carved ivory miniature stick stand, with a parasol and
walking stick, the stand 8cm high, housed in a later glass case

Lot 750
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century French carved ivory aide de memoir, the front carved with
leaf and grape design, a pencil to the side, 11.5cm high

Lot 159
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Plated meat dome, with beaded foliate handle, the gardrooned body
bearing crest with Latin inscription "SVRSVM PROGREDIENDO", 36cm
wide, 21cm high

Lot 160
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Set of six George III silver dessert spoons, London 1802, maker Stephen
Adams II, 6oz



Lot 161
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Late Victorian silver mounted glass inkwell, Birmingham 1898, maker
Synyer & Beddoes, with domed silver hinged lid above a hobnail cut clear
glass inkwell base, silver and ruby glass scent bottle, silver marks rubbed,
the hinged silver cap opening to reveal a gilt interior and glass stopper,
above a cylindrical ruby glass body, (2)

Lot 162
Estimate

£350.00 - £400.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver tray, Sheffield 1975, maker Roberts & Belk Ltd, with
wavy border and plain central field, raised on four pad feet, 40.5cm by
31cm, 37.9oz

Lot 163
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Set of six George III silver coffee spoons, London 1788, maker Charles
Hougham, the handles initialled MB, two silver mustard spoons and two
silver salt spoons, 2.6oz, (10)

Lot 164
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Late Victorian silver nurses buckle, London 1899, maker Goldsmiths &
Silversmiths Co Ltd, the buckle with pierced acanthus leaf, scroll and
foliate decoration, 2.6oz

Lot 165
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 166
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Edward VII silver milk jug and sugar bowl, Sheffield 1909, the helmet jug
decorated with foliate swags and conforming sugar bowl, total weight
10.6oz

Lot 167
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Five George V silver dessert forks and four matching dessert spoons,
Sheffield 1931 maker Emile Viner, 14.8oz, (9)



Lot 168
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George V silver and mahogany bowl, Sheffield 1932, maker Thomas
Bradbury & Sons Ltd, the bowl with embossed rim above a turned
mahogany foot, 12cm diameter

Lot 169
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Six George III and later silver meat forks, six George III and later silver
dessert forks, various dates and makers, 18.3oz, (12)

Lot 170
Estimate

£250.00 - £300.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver salver, Sheffield 1974, maker Roberts and Belk Ltd, with
wavy border and plain central field, raised on four pad feet, 31cm diameter,
28.1oz

Lot 171
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Continental silver tea strainer with embossed putti, foliate and scroll
decoration, continental silver oval pot and cover, with embossed depiction
of putti at play with a goat to the cover, foliate decorated border (2)

Lot 172
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Victorian silver hip flask, Sheffield 1898, maker James Lewis & Sons, with
gadrooned screw cap above a circular body with engraved leaf and scroll
decoration around a blank quatrefoil shaped cartouche, 1.1oz

Lot 173
Estimate

£30.00 - £50.00

Description

Victorian silver milk jug, Chester 1900, maker George Nathan & Ridley
Hayes, with rococo scroll handle, floral and scroll cast rim, the body with
embossed decoration depicting rabbits and birds amongst foliage, blank
cartouche beneath spout, raised on three shell cast pad feet, 3.9oz

Lot 174
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian silver claret jug, Birmingham 1895, maker Barker Brothers, the
hinged lid with shaped thumb piece and angular handle, the bulbous clear
glass body with hobnail cut decoration, on a star cut foot, 18.5cm high



Lot 175
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Twelve George V silver fish knives and forks, Sheffield 1934, maker Lee &
Wigfull (Henry Wigfull), with bone handles, housed in a blue velvet lined
oak canteen box

Lot 743
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Rome by Francis Wey, containing three hundred and forty-five engravings
on wood, published by Chapman and Hall 1872

Lot 745
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Indenture dated 1880, with three wax seals stamps to the lower section, in
a dark stained frame, the indenture 75cm x 53.5cm

Lot 747
Estimate

£180.00 - £220.00

Description

Treen pot and cover carved in the form of a seated bearded nymph wearing
a hat with feather plume playing a flute, 11cm high

Lot 176
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III silver cruet stand, London 1784, maker IW the central rod with
a handle to the top, urn and swag decorated fret gallery raised on claw and
ball feet, 25cm high, 13cm wide

Lot 177
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Collection of silver, various dates and makers, to include a pepper, another
pepper, an enamel spoon, an enamel pepper and nine coffee spoons, (qty)

Lot 178
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Set of five Victorian silver meat forks, London 1840, maker Charles Boyton
(I), the Old English pattern handles with monogram, 9.3oz, (5)

Lot 179
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

George V silver trinket box, Birmingham 1916, maker A & J Zimmerman
Ltd, of circular form the domed lid monogrammed KH, opening to reveal a
blue velvet lined interior, raised on three reeded feet, to include a Victorian
silver and glass scent bottle, the scroll decorated cap above a cut glass body
with etched star decoration, (2)



Lot 180
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

George III silver milk jug, London 1816, maker Stephen Adams I, with
acanthus leaf capped reeded angular handle, gadrooned beaded rim, gilt
interior, the exterior initialled F, on a gadrooned foot raised on four squat
bun feet, 5.9oz

Lot 181
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Elizabeth II silver card tray, Sheffield 1992, maker Carr's of Sheffield Ltd,
the central field with presentation inscription and signatures, raised on
three scrolled feet, 20cm diameter, 11oz

Lot 182
Estimate

£20.00 - £30.00

Description

Victorian silver mustard pot and cover, Birmingham 1890, maker Stokes &
Ireland Ltd, the gadrooned cover with finial, loop handle, blue glass liner,
gadrooned lower section, raised on three ball feet, together with a George
III silver mustard spoon, London 1810, maker Joseph Ash I, 2.2oz
excluding blue glass liner, (2)

Lot 183
Estimate

£10.00 - £20.00

Description

George VI silver lidded glass dressing table pot, Birmingham 1948, maker
Adie Brothers Ltd, the engine turned lid above a foliate glass lower section,
two silver mounted glass dressing table pots in the form of swans with
floral decorated pierced wings, (3)

Lot 184
Estimate

£0.00 - £0.00

Description

Withdrawn

Lot 185
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Two George V silver soup spoons, London 1930, maker Josiah Williams &
Co (David Landsborough Fullerton), two George V silver coffee spoons,
Birmingham 1925, makers Adie Brothers Ltd, with coffee bean form
finials, A George III silver mustard spoon, London 1816, maker Sarah &
John William Blake, 5.3oz, (5)

Lot 186
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Six George III and later silver meat forks, five George III and later silver
dessert forks, various dates and makers, 17.2oz, (11)



Lot 187
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

George III silver milk jug, London marks rubbed, with angular reeded
handle, gilt interior, gadrooned rim, raised on four orb feet, and a late
Victorian silver milk jug and sugar bowl, Birmingham 1899, maker E S
Barnsley & Co (Edward Souter Barnsley), with wavy rims, each engraved
with a rampant lion crest, 8.6oz, (3)

Lot 189
Estimate

£120.00 - £180.00

Description

Six George III silver table spoons, London 1784, maker William Sumner I,
11oz, (6)

Lot 190
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

Pair of George III silver basting spoons, London 1793, maker Peter and
Ann Bateman, the handles with partially rubbed initials, 6.5oz

Lot 192
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

Eleven Norwegian white metal teaspoons, with gilt bowls, twisted stems,
orb form finials, 2.7oz, (11)

Lot 193
Estimate

£40.00 - £60.00

Description

William IV silver basting spoon, London 1832, maker James Beebe, the
Old English handle initialled G, 3.9oz

Lot 895
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Victorian mahogany side table, with two frieze drawers, on turned reeded
tapering legs and castors, 102cm wide

Lot 896
Estimate

£300.00 - £500.00

Description

18th Century style oak drop leaf table, the oval top with drop flaps raised
on turned supports united by stretchers, 209cm x 164xm x 74cm

Lot 897
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

19th century oak chest of two short and three long drawers, with oval brass
back plates to the handles, on bracket feet, 96.5cm wide



Lot 898
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

19th Century French copper and brass jardini�re, the wide copper bowl
flanked by carrying handles and acanthus leaf claw supports, 75cm wide,
36cm high

Lot 899
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Victorian salt glazed chimney pot, the crown top above and sloping panel
body, 99cm high

Lot 900
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

Pair of concrete pelicans, on plinth bases, 68cm high

Lot 901
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Reconstituted bust depicting Caesar, on an acanthus leaf capped column
with cylindrical stem on a square plinth base, 144cm high

Lot 902
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Large early 20th Century terracotta garden urn, with a wide circular body
with ring decoration, 58cm high

Lot 903
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian salt glazed chimney pot, the crown top above and sloping panel
body, 97cm high

Lot 904
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Circular garden bench, the circular bench with a open middle section
raised on scroll supports, 120cm wide

Lot 905
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Wrought metal scroll work boot rack with scraper, the rectangular shelf
top above scroll design, eight rods and scraper to the base, 64cm wide

Lot 906
Estimate

£50.00 - £70.00

Description

Victorian salt glazed chimney pot, the crown top above and slopping panel
body, 96cm high



Lot 907
Estimate

£60.00 - £90.00

Description

Terracotta garden statue, of a boy playing an instrument on a plinth base,
54cm high

Lot 908
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century oak blanket box, the rectangular top enclosing storage space
raised on bracket feet

Lot 909
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Early 20th Century mahogany dining table, the rounded top raised on
cabriole legs and claw and ball feet, together with an additional leaf, 107cm
x 179cm when fully extended, 74cm high

Lot 910
Estimate

£200.00 - £300.00

Description

Victorian walnut and marble credenza, the serpentine marble top above a
boxwood inlaid frieze a central cupboard door flanked by two glazed doors
on a plinth base, 120cm x 40cm x 84cm

Lot 911
Estimate

£250.00 - £400.00

Description

George III mahogany chest on chest, the dental cornice above three short
drawers and six long graduated drawers on bracket feet, 107cm x 53cm x
183cm

Lot 912
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs, with curved bar backs above
stuff over seats and turned legs, (6)

Lot 913
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

Edwardian mahogany and crossbanded envelope card table, the four
hinged section top above a frieze drawer and slender tapering legs, 54cm x
54m x 75cm

Lot 914
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

19th Century gilt gesso wall mirror, the scroll shell cap with swag design
frame housing the rectangular mirror plate, 91cm x 145cm



Lot 915
Estimate

£60.00 - £80.00

Description

Victorian mahogany sideboard, the bow front with frieze drawer flanked by
two cupboards, on square tapering legs and spade feet, 153cm wide

Lot 916
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Victorian rosewood tea table, the fold over rectangular top above a turned
column and cabriole legs, 100cm x 50cm x 78cm

Lot 919
Estimate

£150.00 - £250.00

Description

William IV mahogany display cabinet, the gallery back above a rectangular
top and two glazed doors enclosing shelves on lion paw feet, 138cm x 43cm
x 105cm

Lot 921
Estimate

£150.00 - £200.00

Description

19th Century cricket table, the circular top above three high legs united by
stretchers, 42cm x 72cm

Lot 917
Estimate

£100.00 - £150.00

Description

19th Century mahogany demi lune dining table, with a pair of demi lune
ends and a central table with drop flaps to either side, 100cm x 330cm
when fully extended by 75cm

Lot 918
Estimate

£70.00 - £100.00

Description

Victorian mahogany and boxwood strung bow front chest of two short and
two long drawers, the oval brass handle back plates embossed with a figure
on horseback, on bracket feet united by a curved apron, 106cm wide

Lot 920
Estimate

£70.00 - £90.00

Description

18th Century style oak dresser and rack, the plate rack with a concave
cornice above the three shelves, the base with a rectangular top and three
frieze drawers above tapering legs, 153cm x 55cm x 222cm

Lot 922
Estimate

£80.00 - £120.00

Description

Pair of 19th Century style French armchairs, the arched backs above
sweeping arms and a cushion to the seat on reeded legs, (2)



Lot 923
Estimate

£400.00 - £600.00

Description

19th century rosewood ladies writing desk, with pierced three quarter
gallery above a domed floral marquetry inlaid fall front opening to reveal a
green baize lined writing surface, two drawers and a well, raised on
cabriole legs with ormolu mounts, 64.5cm wide


